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Good Bulls Guide tables and how they work

Holstein Profit – Proven Australia 
Balanced Performance Index (BPI) Indices production Traits

Conformation  
traits 

daughter  
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BULL ID/NAME

DIFFERENT
TABLES HAVE
DIFFERENT
RANKINGS

AUSTRALIAN
BREEDING VALUES

SOURCE  
OF BULL

What do the  
numbers mean?
The Good Bulls Guide tables are 
presented using plain language 
but each number has a special 
meaning. 

Tables include a few key Australian 
Breeding Values that help you 
compare bulls.

For example, BPI of 300
This animal is $300 more
profitable than average.

The average is 0.

For example, HWI of 280
This animal is 280 units greater

for the desired objective than
average.

The average is 0.

For example, Sustainability 
Index of 250

This animal is 250 units more
efficient for emissions intensity
than average. The average is 0.

Production 
Feed Saved 

kg % fat and protein
L milk

kg feed saved

Type Traits 
 

100 SD5^^
Management Traits 

 

100 
▼

▲

For example, Protein  
ABV of 40 kg

This animal is 40kg greater
for protein than average.

The average is 0.

For example, Overall  
Type ABV of 105

This animal is 1 standard
deviation above average for

overall type. The average is 100.

For example, Daughter 
Fertility ABV of 103

This animal is 3% greater
than average for fertility.

The average is 100.

Our cover shot features Julie Moore, Meadowvale Guernseys, Fernbrook, NSW.

Look Up Charts

To be included, bulls must:

•	 Be active with an ABV or ABV(i) or ABV(g)

•	 Be 10 months of age or older at the day of ABV release

•	 Meet minimum reliability requirements

•	 �Be amongst the best in their breed for Balanced Performance Index (BPI)

Good Bulls Guide Specifications

ABS ABS Australia
AGR Agri-Gene
ALT Alta Genetics Australia
AXB Auzred XB
CRV CRV Australia
ECL Eclipse Genetics

GAH Genetics Australia
GGI GGI Australia
IRG Ireland Genetics
JSG Jetstream Genetics
LIC Livestock Improvement
SEM Semex Australia

SOURCE OF BULLS
SXT ST Genetics Australia
TLG Total Livestock Genetics
VDG Van Diemen Genetics
VIK Viking Genetics
WWS World Wide Sires
TBA To Be Advised

Profit list sorted by BPI, ASI, Protein kg, Fat kg

Health Weighted Index list sorted by HWI, ASI

Type List sorted by Overall Type, Mammary, Rel%

For more details, go to www.datagene.com.au
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‘* Denotes an ABV that incorporates Australian data, all other traits for this bull are ABV(i)s using data from foreign daughters
# Denotes an ABV(i) using data from foreign daughters

For the full Good Bulls Guide list, go to www.datagene.com.au

daughter  
fertility

Conformation  
traits 

1 PILBARA CARENDA PILBARA A22 A         516 90 505 1079 301 97 294 46 101 105 93 113 95 GAH

2 LASTIN REDMAW FEDORA LASTIN-ET A12,CNF,XIF A         503 89 495 923 257 96 220 36 105 101 94 113 92 GAH

3 PEMBERTON CARENDA PEMBERTON A22 A         476 93 453 966 233 99 606 79 103 102 97 108 98 GAH

4 29HO17459 HOOGERHORST DG OH RUBELS RED A12,RDC A         466 90 421 881 202 97 297 71 111 106 94 105 94 ABS

5 29HO18698 ABS JERONIMO-P-ET A22,POC A         463 94 469 722 183 99 1,778 140 95 93 99 113 99 ABS

6 250HO14048 BACON-HILL MOEMONEY 3320-ET A22 A         450 93 526 720 66 99 662 73 100 103 96 113 97 WWS

7 0200HO11385 WESTCOAST RIVER A22 A         446 93 503 758 140 99 1,321 118 103 101 98 115 99 SEM

8 94HO19526 KINGS-RANSOM S DREAMBIG A22 A         439 90 356 909 270 98 622 71 111 113 94 103 84 ABS

9 7HO14163 KINGS-RANSOM B DRASTIC-P-ET A22,POC A         435 93 455 727 135 99 638 53 105 96 97 112 97 WWS

10 29HO18510 ABS ELDRIDGE-ET A12 A         434 86 377 856 203 94 103 16 101 98 85 104 91 ABS

11 0200HO10777 WESTCOAST PERSEUS A22,CVF,BLF A         426 94 442 840 204 99 3,620 229 98 100 99 112 99 SEM

12 AMALFI CARENDA AMALFI A22 A         423 86 476 532 112 96 201 41 108 108 81 116 85 GAH

13 JSJAGGER PEAK JAGGER-ET A12 A         413 88 391 526 118 97 337 58 112 113 94 107 83 JSG

14 AGRDYLAN KINGS-RANSOM G DYLAN-ET A12 A         408 91 352 697 178 99 727 110 110 112 94 104 90 AGR

15 29HO19226 DENOVO 15492 HUGO-ET A22 A         407 87 345 856 254 93 107 15 105 105 92 104 85 ABS

16 SONDALO CARENDA SONDALO A12 A         395 91 398 648 148 98 427 30 102 101 97 108 96 GAH

17 29HO19149 DENOVO 15424 GAMMON-ET A22 A         386 88 321 685 243 97 296 37 104 102 88 105 90 ABS

18 29HO18790 PINE-TREE DURABLE-ET A22 A         384 89 382 841 206 97 285 41 97 99 87 108 92 ABS

19 NACASH NACASH A22 A         380 93 330 616 184 99 753 72 104 103 97 105 97 AGR

20 29HO18693 ABS CRIMSON-ET A22 A         379 89 332 739 206 96 197 20 100 92 90 105 93 ABS

21 TLGLARK VALA BANDARES LARK-ET A22 A         379 90 410 580 118 98 492 52 101 102 87 112 97 TLG

22 SUPERPOWER EMU BANKS SUPERPOWER A22 A         377 83 355 782 226 92 82 25 106 101 81 108 87 GAH

Published by DataGene Limited.

This Good Bulls Guide is published for your information only. It is published with due care and attention to accuracy, but DataGene accepts no 
liability if, for any reason, the information is inaccurate, incomplete or out of date whether negligent or otherwise.

Copyright DataGene Limited 2024. All rights reserved ©.

All intellectual property rights in Australian Breeding Values (ABV™) detailed in this publication are owned by DataGene Limited. Neither the ABVs 
nor any part of this publication, may be reproduced without the prior written permission of DataGene Limited. Permission to reproduce or copy will 
not be given by DataGene Limited, where the proposed reproduction or copy may, in the sole opinion of DataGene Limited, result in a use of the 
ABV, which is likely to mislead or confuse stakeholders in the Australian dairy industry.

Does that bull 
make the Good 
Bulls Guide?

When you see this icon, you can be assured that 
the bull has been independently evaluated and 
meets the requirements of the Good Bulls Guide.

Holstein Profit – Proven Australia 
Balanced Performance Index (BPI) Indices production Traits
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1 0200HO11791 PROGENESIS RADIOSTAR A22 A         631 74 580 1174 329 83 38 1 105 101 76 111 65 SEM

2 JOBOLT WILARA JOBOLT P -ET A22,POC A         599 66 557 1146 285 77 109 103 62 106 58 GAH

3 AUSTRALIND CARENDA AUSTRALIND A12 A         594 66 595 1049 294 77 104 106 63 113 59 GAH

4 JORDLIV WILARA JORDLIV-ET A22 A         586 67 512 1173 319 77 108 103 65 108 60 GAH

5 AUTOBOT WILARA TRANSFORMER-ET A22,BLF,CNF A         576 67 570 1127 263 75 18 3 106 105 66 111 65 GAH

6 011HO15365 PEAK WHEELHOUSE-ET A         575 80 494 1139 351 94 135 13 103# 105# 70 108# 71 ALT

7 14HO17319 S-S-I FELIX BLUE VERVAIN-ET A22 A         566 63 567 1030 260 76 98 100 60 114 53 WWS

8 29HO21935 DENOVO 22639 MANICOTTI-ET A22 A         563 64 540 1033 294 76 99 98 60 113 54 ABS

9 POLMAX JELBART POLMAX P A12,POC A         558 68 557 937 238 78 103 103 66 113 66 GAH

10 TLGENZO SUMMIT VIEW ENZO-ET A12 A         558 64 589 903 219 76 100 103 60 118 54 TLG

11 0200HO12993 COOKIECUTTER HADLEY-ET A22 A         556 64 524 969 273 76 101 106 61 110 54 SEM

12 29HO21910 DENOVO 22652 APTITUDE-ET A22 A         555 63 559 979 261 76 96 95 60 115 53 ABS

13 29HO19796 VALA JERONIMO CHAD-ET-PP A22,POS A         554 71 542 980 270 79 53 5 100 97 68 115 66 ABS

14 14HO16860 LARS-ACRES HAYK RODNEY-ET A22 A         553 64 535 981 258 76 103 102 60 111 55 WWS

15 KEATON ILLAWAMBRA ROCKNROLL KEATON A         553 67 561 980 228 78 103 102 64 115 58 ALT

16 29HO21832 DENOVO 22605 MOCHI-ET A22 A         552 63 570 925 232 76 99 95 60 115 51 ABS

17 BOLTI VALA ANDREAS BOLTI - ET A22,POC A         550 68 543 1068 222 77 6 3 104 105 65 109 66 AGR

18 GXVALENTINE PEAK VALENTINE-ET A12 A         548 64 509 1044 297 77 98 100 62 110 55 GAH

19 0200HO12911 PROGENESIS INSIGNIA A22 A         547 64 479 1001 298 77 102 108 62 108 53 SEM

20 FENDER WINAVIEW FENDER A22 A         544 68 552 814 217 78 106 105 64 113 62 GAH

21 14HO16476 S-S-I MNTVRDI TOMBSTONE-ET A22 A         543 65 557 937 206 77 96 97 62 113 57 WWS

22 011HO17039 PEAK ALTARALPHIE-ET A22 A         542 63 487 978 292 76 99 100 60 109 52 ALT

23 0200HO12814 OCD MILAN-ET A22 A         542 64 560 895 224 77 99 100 63 116 53 SEM

24 14HO16585 PRESTON S-S-I GC VULCAN-ET A22 A         542 65 607 920 209 77 98 102 63 118 56 WWS

25 29HO21739 BOMAZ PADDY-ET A22 A         540 63 510 885 251 76 100 100 60 110 51 ABS

26 LUKIE WILARA LUKIE-ET A22 A         539 67 439 1073 357 78 110 104 66 106 59 GAH

27 VARLEY CARENDA VARLEY A22,CNF,BLF A         539 81 490 1138 290 90 121 14 110 105 88 108 66 GAH

28 TINAMBA WILARA TINAMBA-ET A12 A         538 67 482 1036 281 78 110 103 66 106 59 GAH

29 7HO15977 WELCOME-TEL TAOS HAYK-ET A12 I         538 66 525 945 242 78 26 103* 103* 64 111* 58 WWS

30 0200HO13058 BEYOND HI-PRAISE-ET A22 A         538 64 521 853 235 77 109 109 61 113 55 SEM

31 TLGSHERIFF VALA BOLTI SHERIFF-ET A22 A         535 65 571 859 156 77 104 106 61 115 58 TLG

32 JENBOX EMU BANKS JENBOX A         534 65 583 826 146 76 105 108 61 116 58 AGR

33 0200HO11372 STANTONS GOLDMEDAL A22 I         533 68 529 1039 278 75 53 104* 105* 73 113* 68 SEM

34 0200HO12321 PROGENESIS PATTERN A22 A         533 67 529 883 217 78 102 102 64 112 63 SEM

35 7HO16894 S-S-I SIEMERS OD POROTO-ET A22 A         529 64 491 964 268 77 104 107 62 109 53 WWS

36 29HO21056 DENOVO 4798 ESTATE-PP-ET A12,POS A         528 64 499 887 261 76 98 98 61 112 53 ABS

37 GXCANDYMAN PEAK CANDYMAN - ET A12 A         528 64 510 921 252 77 99 103 61 112 55 GAH

38 0200HO07952 REGANCREST CHEESEBOY A22 I         527 67 512 846 230 75 567 104 105 63 113 65 SEM

39 JSYOLO BGP YOLO-ET A22 I         527 69 521 967 206 75 863 107 110 68 108 70 JSG

40 0200HO11387 PROGENESIS BLIZZARD A12 A         526 83 476 875 243 94 120 21 103# 111# 71 108 90 SEM

41 250HO16101 CHERRY-LILY GD LANCASTER-ET A22 A         525 65 504 888 257 77 98 100 63 109 57 WWS

42 7HO16932 S-S-I HAYK PROVEN FULL-ET A12 A         525 63 527 904 212 77 103 105 61 110 52 WWS

43 VIKHASCARI VH TIRSVAD ALBERTA ASCARI A22 A         525 80 594 1006 209 96 228 22 99# 102# 66 118# 68 VIK

44 CASHOLIVER DILEE CASH OLIVER-ET A12,CNF,BLF A         525 69 551 834 194 79 103 103 66 113 66 GAH

45 29HO21873 DENOVO 21388 BERMUDA-ET A22 A         525 64 593 946 193 76 99 99 60 117 55 ABS

46 PILBARA CARENDA PILBARA A22 A         516 90 505 1079 301 97 294 46 101 105 93 113 95 GAH

47 HARLEYREID HINDLEE ROCKNROLL DALLAS 22 9 A         515 66 511 811 246 77 101 102 63 114 61

48 011HO17040 PEAK ALTAHERMEY-ET A22 A         515 63 536 839 232 76 105 102 60 117 51 ALT

49 TLGELEVATION SUMMIT VIEW ROCKNROLL ELEVATION A22 A         515 66 536 897 228 78 101 103 62 116 58 TLG

50 TLGRIZBOY EMU BANKS RIZBOY-IMP-ET A12 A         515 67 560 774 153 76 108 104 64 117 64 TLG

51 GXPOCALYPSE PEAK BULLPOCALYPSE-ET A22 A         514 64 468 922 242 76 96 99 61 108 56 TLG

52 011HO16115 PEAK ALTAMAXRATE-ET A22 A         513 67 441 974 298 78 104 105 64 107 58 ALT

53 0200HO11353 PROGENESIS DRACAENA A12 I         513 67 528 996 204 75 80 99 101 64 112* 65 SEM

54 29HO21160 AOT HOTWHEELS-ET A12 A         512 66 519 913 249 78 96 100 64 113 57 ABS

55 CBWHEELHOUSE COGENT B WHEELHOUSE 817 A22 A         511 67 500 844 220 78 102 105 63 113 59 SXT

56 011HO15864 PEAK ALTATETON-ET A22 A         508 67 498 722 227 76 6 1 103 102 66 116 62 ALT

57 011HO15242 PEAK ALTADANYL-ET A22 I         507 71 407 927 307 75 826 101 97 77 105 71 ALT

58 011HO16870 PEAK ZEROGRAVITY-ET A22 A         507 63 541 835 209 76 101 103 60 117 53 ALT

59 GXBLADESTORM PEAK BLADESTORM-ET A12 A         507 64 525 911 193 76 98 101 61 113 56 GAH

60 29HO21909 DENOVO 22683 RAFIKI-ET A22 A         506 63 496 897 234 76 100 97 60 112 52 ABS
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‘* Denotes an ABV that incorporates Australian data, all other traits for this bull are ABV(i)s using data from foreign daughters
# Denotes an ABV(i) using data from foreign daughters

For the full Good Bulls Guide list, go to www.datagene.com.au

H
olstein

61 14HO16871 BADGER SIEMERS ODO PETE-ET A12 A         505 64 465 831 257 77 100 102 62 109 55 WWS

62 29HO21827 DENOVO 22616 TABOO-ET A22 A         505 64 472 899 252 76 98 103 60 109 54 ABS

63 TWITTER WILARA TWITTER-ET A22 A         505 67 499 824 212 78 109 103 63 111 63 GAH

64 0200HO12992 KINGS-RANSOM CRAVER-ET A12 A         505 65 501 817 203 76 104 109 61 113 58 SEM

65 29HO20714 BOMAZ WATSON-ET A22 A         504 66 460 877 256 76 103 99 61 108 61 ABS

66 ULTRABOY ULTRABOY A         504 64 494 887 227 76 98 101 60 110 57 AGR

67 CRVCLIFF PEAK CLIFF-ET A22 A         504 64 499 877 226 76 98 97 61 113 56 CRV

68 250HO16336 S-S-I REGAL BIG SUR-ET A22 A         504 65 531 858 181 77 99 104 63 115 57 WWS

69 AILOYAL DG LOYALTY A22 A         504 66 546 780 170 78 99 99 64 118 58 SXT

70 14HO16091 SANDY-VALLEY MCGRAW-ET A22 A         503 65 468 957 299 77 94 97 64 111 57 WWS

71 LASTIN REDMAW FEDORA LASTIN-ET A12,CNF,XIF A         503 89 495 923 257 96 220 36 105 101 94 113 92 GAH

72 0200HO12672 CLAYNOOK CASTING A12 A         503 64 486 878 231 77 100 108 62 109 52 SEM

73 EVANDER SUMMIT VIEW EVANDER A12 A         503 66 562 831 187 78 102 104 62 118 57 GAH

74 94HO21908 DENOVO 6848 ACOUSTIC-ET A22 A         499 63 517 938 204 76 98 99 60 112 51 ABS

75 011HO12315 PEAK ALTAMEDERA-ET A22 I         499 70 507 830 204 75 184 102 105 74 113 69 ALT

76 250HO16310 S-S-I REGAL MAX-ET A22 A         499 65 540 871 202 77 98 100 63 116 57 WWS

77 JSBADKER PEAK BADKER-ET A22 A         497 66 450 888 240 78 101 103 64 107 57 JSG

78 29HO18635 SANDY-VALLEY LOTTERY-ET A12 A         497 82 447 922 240 90 61 13 105 107 86 106 86 ABS

79 TOMMYDEE HINDLEE TOMMY DEE 20 10-ET A22,CNF,BLF A         497 73 512 857 208 80 62 11 111 106 81 112 65 GAH

80 HEROIC SUMMIT VIEW HEROIC-ET A22 A         497 68 523 768 172 78 102 102 66 114 63 GAH

81 NORTHEAST EMU BANKS NORTHEAST-ET A         497 65 513 760 168 76 109 109 61 112 59 GAH

82 011HO16558 PEAK ALTACALABRIA-ET A22 A         496 64 458 878 285 77 97 96 61 112 55 ALT

83 JOLET WILARA JOLET A22 A         495 67 437 897 277 75 12 4 101 101 68 109 65 GAH

84 7HO13981 SANDY-VALLEY BD FREEBORN-ET A22 A         495 82 541 870 136 96 189 27 96# 104# 67 111 86 WWS

85 0200HO12757 PEAK HIPSTER-ET A12 A         494 65 481 820 227 77 99 100 62 113 55 SEM

86 250HO16574 BADGER SSI MONT EIFEL-ET A22 A         494 64 501 864 213 77 98 101 63 112 54 WWS

87 0200HO13071 PROGENESIS GUNNAR A22 A         493 64 452 909 242 76 106 107 61 107 53 SEM

88 0200HO11887 DRUMDALE ALLDAY P A22,POC I         493 69 485 776 195 75 1,331 109 110 71 110 66 SEM

89 0200HO11983 WESTCOAST ROCKNROLL A22 A         492 82 495 911 273 94 142 22 104 103 85 116# 63 SEM

90 250HO16715 S-S-I OVERDO MCCLUNE-ET A22 A         491 64 460 924 276 77 100 106 62 111 53 WWS

91 011HO15729 PEAK ALTAAZURA-ET A11 A         491 67 458 829 230 78 99 98 64 110 59 ALT

92 MORNINGSTAR HINDLEE WRIGLEY LOYAL 19 17-ET A22 A         490 67 529 878 211 75 14 1 103 102 66 115 67

93 250HO17100 LADYS-MANOR LFT ODIRECT-ET A12 A         490 64 488 842 186 77 102 103 61 110 53 WWS

94 011HO16061 PEAK ALTAAMICK-ET A12 A         489 67 484 764 211 78 99 99 64 113 60 ALT

95 CBMARCELLO 3STAR OH MARCELLO A22 A         489 67 454 786 201 75 40 3 102# 107# 61 106 64 SXT

96 SOFTBALL SOFTBALL A         488 66 400 901 292 77 103 104 63 106 57 AGR

97 011HO15510 PEAK ALTAYODEL-ET A12 A         488 80 418 921 268 97 302 39 99 99 67 108 63 ALT

98 0200HO11186 PINE-TREE-I PURSUIT A12 I         488 72 449 970 233 75 2,816 110 104 78 107 72 SEM

99 7HO14133 S-S-I TR SUPRHRO BECKHAM-ET A12 I         488 67 534 937 172 75 121 108 109 63 114 62 GAH

100 0200HO12719 NOVUM MONTEGO A22,RDC A         488 65 537 755 122 77 109 105 64 116 56 SEM

101 011HO12196 BOMAZ ALTAMONSON-ET A12 A         487 84 424 844 290 95 120 19 100# 97# 76 110 91 ALT

102 29HO20957 DENOVO 19112 DUPONT-ET A22 A         487 66 500 832 214 77 103 103 61 113 60 ABS

103 CBCASIMIR DGF CASIMIR I         487 66 524 806 140 75 58 101* 100* 63 113* 62 SXT

104 CRVSLADE LEXVOLD SLADE A22 I         486 69 444 870 266 75 848 102 101 70 110 70 CRV

105 STARMAGIC POPPE 3STAR MAGIC BULL A22,BLF,BYF A         486 66 429 896 243 77 103 105 63 106 60 GAH

106 14HO16836 HOUIN SSI HAYK DRYDON-ET A22 A         486 64 457 880 236 77 99 100 61 109 54 WWS

107 STARBOY STARBOY A         486 67 495 880 211 78 98 100 64 113 60 AGR

108 0200HO12646 PROGENESIS TWISTER A11 A         486 65 532 731 199 77 99 99 63 119 55 SEM

109 SHOALHAVEN ILLAWAMBRA SHOALHAVEN RIVER A12,CNF,BLF A         486 78 545 877 160 90 85 13 110 106 76 114 64 GAH

110 7HO16782 OCD FALCON-ET A22 A         485 65 506 825 197 77 96 100 62 114 57 WWS

111 POLLGARTH MEADRIDGE POLLGARTH - P A22,POC A         485 67 535 811 124 78 108 107 65 114 64 GAH

112 0200HO12263 PROGENESIS PUERTORICO A22 A         484 67 456 853 233 78 100 99 64 110 60 SEM

113 GXCASIMIRO PEAK CASIMIRO-ET A22 A         484 65 491 842 221 77 97 98 62 115 54 TLG

114 011HO16200 PEAK ALTAPARSONS-ET A12 A         484 67 470 852 216 78 101 102 64 110 59 ALT

115 ADLONP ADLON P A22,POC A         484 79 540 807 149 91 71 10 103# 105# 72 117# 70 AGR

116 011HO15801 PEAK ALTACITRINE-ET A12 A         483 67 418 853 249 78 99 100 65 106 59 ALT

117 011HO16088 FB ALTAFIRSTTIME-ET A12 A         483 67 430 799 242 78 101 100 64 108 60 ALT

118 14HO13976 SIEMERS BANDARES SIR-ROZ-ET A12 I         483 71 482 888 192 77 2,583 103 105 72 109 73 GAH
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Holstein 
Health Weighted Index (HWI) Indices production Traits

Conformation  
traits 

daughter  
fertility
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survival

1 14HO16585 PRESTON S-S-I GC VULCAN-ET A22 A         607 60 209 77 110 56 98 102 63 118 56 WWS

2 AUSTRALIND CARENDA AUSTRALIND A12 A         595 61 294 77 111 58 104 106 63 113 59 GAH

3 VIKHASCARI VH TIRSVAD ALBERTA ASCARI A22 A         594 73 209 96 228 22 110 64 99# 102# 66 118# 68 VIK

4 29HO21873 DENOVO 21388 BERMUDA-ET A22 A         593 58 193 76 110 55 99 99 60 117 55 ABS

5 TLGENZO SUMMIT VIEW ENZO-ET A12 A         589 58 219 76 110 54 100 103 60 118 54 TLG

6 JENBOX EMU BANKS JENBOX A         583 59 146 76 112 57 105 108 61 116 58 AGR

7 0200HO11791 PROGENESIS RADIOSTAR A22 A         580 68 329 83 38 1 111 67 105 101 76 111 65 SEM

8 TLGSHERIFF VALA BOLTI SHERIFF-ET A22 A         571 59 156 77 114 56 104 106 61 115 58 TLG

9 AUTOBOT WILARA TRANSFORMER-ET A22,BLF,CNF A         570 62 263 75 18 3 111 63 106 105 66 111 65 GAH

10 29HO21832 DENOVO 22605 MOCHI-ET A22 A         570 57 232 76 112 53 99 95 60 115 51 ABS

11 14HO17319 S-S-I FELIX BLUE VERVAIN-ET A22 A         567 58 260 76 110 54 98 100 60 114 53 WWS

12 EVANDER SUMMIT VIEW EVANDER A12 A         562 60 187 78 109 56 102 104 62 118 57 GAH

13 KEATON ILLAWAMBRA ROCKNROLL KEATON A         561 61 228 78 111 57 103 102 64 115 58 ALT

14 0200HO12814 OCD MILAN-ET A22 A         560 59 224 77 110 54 99 100 63 116 53 SEM

15 TLGRIZBOY EMU BANKS RIZBOY-IMP-ET A12 A         560 62 153 76 113 61 108 104 64 117 64 TLG

16 29HO21910 DENOVO 22652 APTITUDE-ET A22 A         559 58 261 76 110 54 96 95 60 115 53 ABS

17 JOBOLT WILARA JOBOLT P -ET A22,POC A         557 60 285 77 111 57 109 103 62 106 58 GAH

18 POLMAX JELBART POLMAX P A12,POC A         557 64 238 78 111 63 103 103 66 113 66 GAH

19 14HO16476 S-S-I MNTVRDI TOMBSTONE-ET A22 A         557 60 206 77 113 56 96 97 62 113 57 WWS

20 29HO18747 DENOVO 14242 KOKOMO-ET A12 I         557 68 153 75 1,155 110* 73 102 106 73 118 74 ABS

21 FENDER WINAVIEW FENDER A22 A         552 62 217 78 110 60 106 105 64 113 62 GAH

22 VIKHBAFORD VH BARISTA BAFORD A22 I         552 61 99 75 260 107* 59 98 101 68 117 56 VIK

23 CASHOLIVER DILEE CASH OLIVER-ET A12,CNF,BLF A         551 64 194 79 110 63 103 103 66 113 66 GAH

24 AILOYAL DG LOYALTY A22 A         546 61 170 78 111 57 99 99 64 118 58 SXT

25 SHOALHAVEN ILLAWAMBRA SHOALHAVEN RIVER A12,CNF,BLF A         545 72 160 90 85 13 111 67 110 106 76 114 64 GAH

26 BOLTI VALA ANDREAS BOLTI - ET A22,POC A         543 63 222 77 6 3 113 63 104 105 65 109 66 AGR

27 CRVVENITO PROGENESIS VENITO-ET I         543 69 117 80 870 110* 70 100 98 77 118 70 CRV

28 29HO19796 VALA JERONIMO CHAD-ET-PP A22,POS A         542 66 270 79 53 5 111 65 100 97 68 115 66 ABS

29 011HO16870 PEAK ZEROGRAVITY-ET A22 A         541 58 209 76 110 54 101 103 60 117 53 ALT

30 7HO13981 SANDY-VALLEY BD FREEBORN-ET A22 A         541 75 136 96 189 27 113 69 96# 104# 67 111 86 WWS

31 29HO21935 DENOVO 22639 MANICOTTI-ET A22 A         540 58 294 76 110 54 99 98 60 113 54 ABS

32 250HO16310 S-S-I REGAL MAX-ET A22 A         540 60 202 77 111 56 98 100 63 116 57 WWS

33 ADLONP ADLON P A22,POC A         540 73 149 91 71 10 112 72 103# 105# 72 117# 70 AGR

34 RIZMAN EMU BANKS RIZMAN-IMP-ET A22 A         539 62 114 76 111 61 105 104 64 119 64 GAH

35 7HO12858 OCD YODER CYCLONE-ET A12 I         538 64 110 75 894 113* 66 97 105 68 116 60 GAH

36 0200HO12719 NOVUM MONTEGO A22,RDC A         537 60 122 77 114 56 109 105 64 116 56 SEM

37 011HO17040 PEAK ALTAHERMEY-ET A22 A         536 57 232 76 110 53 105 102 60 117 51 ALT

38 TLGELEVATION SUMMIT VIEW ROCKNROLL ELEVATION A22 A         536 60 228 78 110 56 101 103 62 116 58 TLG

39 14HO16860 LARS-ACRES HAYK RODNEY-ET A22 A         535 58 258 76 110 55 103 102 60 111 55 WWS

40 POLLGARTH MEADRIDGE POLLGARTH - P A22,POC A         535 62 124 78 112 60 108 107 65 114 64 GAH

41 7HO14133 S-S-I TR SUPRHRO BECKHAM-ET A12 I         534 62 172 75 121 111* 63 108 109 63 114 62 GAH

42 0200HO12646 PROGENESIS TWISTER A11 A         532 59 199 77 110 55 99 99 63 119 55 SEM

43 250HO16336 S-S-I REGAL BIG SUR-ET A22 A         531 60 181 77 113 56 99 104 63 115 57 WWS

44 0200HO11372 STANTONS GOLDMEDAL A22 I         529 65 278 75 53 110* 63 104* 105* 73 113* 68 SEM

45 0200HO12321 PROGENESIS PATTERN A22 A         529 62 217 78 111 61 102 102 64 112 63 SEM

46 29HO21036 DENOVO 19187 EMPORIA-P-ET A22,POC A         529 58 215 77 110 54 93 97 61 118 53 ABS

47 MORNINGSTAR HINDLEE WRIGLEY LOYAL 19 17-ET A22 A         529 63 211 75 14 1 108 64 103 102 66 115 67

48 0200HO11353 PROGENESIS DRACAENA A12 I         528 62 204 75 80 112* 61 99 101 64 112* 65 SEM

49 STGLEVI VALA JERONIMO LEVI-ET-PP (G) A22,POS A         528 64 106 79 112 63 97 97 66 120 66 SXT

50 7HO16932 S-S-I HAYK PROVEN FULL-ET A12 A         527 58 212 77 111 54 103 105 61 110 52 WWS

51 250HO14048 BACON-HILL MOEMONEY 3320-ET A22 A         526 88 66 99 662 73 112 93 100 103 96 113 97 WWS

52 7HO15977 WELCOME-TEL TAOS HAYK-ET A12 I         525 61 242 78 26 110* 58 103* 103* 64 111* 58 WWS

53 GXBLADESTORM PEAK BLADESTORM-ET A12 A         525 59 193 76 113 56 98 101 61 113 56 GAH

54 CRVPODIUM DELTA PODIUM A12 A         525 60 177 77 108 56 100 97 63 117 55 CRV

55 0200HO12399 KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX-ET A22 A         525 61 148 77 112 59 102 107 63 116 60 SEM
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‘* Denotes an ABV that incorporates Australian data, all other traits for this bull are ABV(i)s using data from foreign daughters
# Denotes an ABV(i) using data from foreign daughters

For the full Good Bulls Guide list, go to www.datagene.com.au

H
olsteinHolstein 

Sustainability Index (SI) Indices production Traits
Conformation  

traits 
daughter  
fertility

SI
 R

an
k

Bu
ll

 ID

Bu
ll

 n
am

e

Ge
ne

ti
c 

Co
de

s

au
st

ra
li

an
  p

ro
ve

n
or

 in
te

rn
at

io
na

l

SI Re
li

abi
l

it
y

AS
I

Re
li

abi
l

it
y

Au
st

ra
li

an
 d

au
gh

te
rs

Au
st

ra
li

an
 h

er
ds

Fo
re

ig
n 

da
ug

ht
er

s
fi

rs
t

su
rv

iv
al

Re
li

abi
l

it
y

ov
er

al
l 

ty
pe

m
am

m
ar

y 
sy

st
em

Re
li

abi
l

it
y

da
ug

ht
er

 f
er

ti
li

ty

Re
li

abi
l

it
y

so
ur

ce

survival

1 0200HO11791 PROGENESIS RADIOSTAR A22 A         1,174 71 329 83 38 1 111 67 105 101 76 111 65 SEM

2 JORDLIV WILARA JORDLIV-ET A22 A         1,173 64 319 77 110 59 108 103 65 108 60 GAH

3 JOBOLT WILARA JOBOLT P -ET A22,POC A         1,146 63 285 77 111 57 109 103 62 106 58 GAH

4 011HO15365 PEAK WHEELHOUSE-ET A         1,139 76 351 94 135 13 110 66 103# 105# 70 108# 71 ALT

5 VARLEY CARENDA VARLEY A22,CNF,BLF A         1,138 78 290 90 121 14 107 73 110 105 88 108 66 GAH

6 AUTOBOT WILARA TRANSFORMER-ET A22,BLF,CNF A         1,127 64 263 75 18 3 111 63 106 105 66 111 65 GAH

7 PILBARA CARENDA PILBARA A22 A         1,079 86 301 97 294 46 106 86 101 105 93 113 95 GAH

8 LUKIE WILARA LUKIE-ET A22 A         1,073 65 357 78 106 60 110 104 66 106 59 GAH

9 BOLTI VALA ANDREAS BOLTI - ET A22,POC A         1,068 65 222 77 6 3 113 63 104 105 65 109 66 AGR

10 AUSTRALIND CARENDA AUSTRALIND A12 A         1,049 64 294 77 111 58 104 106 63 113 59 GAH

11 GXVALENTINE PEAK VALENTINE-ET A12 A         1,044 62 297 77 109 55 98 100 62 110 55 GAH

12 0200HO11372 STANTONS GOLDMEDAL A22 I         1,039 66 278 75 53 110* 63 104* 105* 73 113* 68 SEM

13 TINAMBA WILARA TINAMBA-ET A12 A         1,036 65 281 78 108 60 110 103 66 106 59 GAH

14 29HO21935 DENOVO 22639 MANICOTTI-ET A22 A         1,033 61 294 76 110 54 99 98 60 113 54 ABS

15 14HO17319 S-S-I FELIX BLUE VERVAIN-ET A22 A         1,030 61 260 76 110 54 98 100 60 114 53 WWS

16 0200HO11000 WESTCOAST ALCOVE A22 I         1,020 73 351 78 7,157 108* 78 109 106 82 104 77 SEM

17 VIKHASCARI VH TIRSVAD ALBERTA ASCARI A22 A         1,006 76 209 96 228 22 110 64 99# 102# 66 118# 68 VIK

18 0200HO12911 PROGENESIS INSIGNIA A22 A         1,001 62 298 77 113 54 102 108 62 108 53 SEM

19 SAMARIA WILARA SAMARITAN-ET-CNF-DPF-XIF-BLF-PO A12,POC A         996 76 208 90 73 17 109 69 106 97 80 109 67 GAH

20 0200HO11353 PROGENESIS DRACAENA A12 I         996 64 204 75 80 112* 61 99 101 64 112* 65 SEM

21 14HO16860 LARS-ACRES HAYK RODNEY-ET A22 A         981 62 258 76 110 55 103 102 60 111 55 WWS

22 29HO19796 VALA JERONIMO CHAD-ET-PP A22,POS A         980 68 270 79 53 5 111 65 100 97 68 115 66 ABS

23 KEATON ILLAWAMBRA ROCKNROLL KEATON A         980 64 228 78 111 57 103 102 64 115 58 ALT

24 29HO21910 DENOVO 22652 APTITUDE-ET A22 A         979 61 261 76 110 54 96 95 60 115 53 ABS

25 011HO17039 PEAK ALTARALPHIE-ET A22 A         978 61 292 76 111 53 99 100 60 109 52 ALT

26 011HO16115 PEAK ALTAMAXRATE-ET A22 A         974 64 298 78 110 58 104 105 64 107 58 ALT

27 011HO12178 PEAK ALTAHOTHAND-ET A22 I         973 68 219 75 1,691 111* 71 109 109 74 101 70 ALT

28 0200HO11186 PINE-TREE-I PURSUIT A12 I         970 69 233 75 2,816 111* 73 110 104 78 107 72 SEM

29 0200HO12993 COOKIECUTTER HADLEY-ET A22 A         969 61 273 76 111 54 101 106 61 110 54 SEM

30 JSYOLO BGP YOLO-ET A22 I         967 66 206 75 863 111* 70 107 110 68 108 70 JSG

31 PEMBERTON CARENDA PEMBERTON A22 A         966 89 233 99 606 79 109 95 103 102 97 108 98 GAH

32 7HO16894 S-S-I SIEMERS OD POROTO-ET A22 A         964 62 268 77 111 54 104 107 62 109 53 WWS

33 14HO16091 SANDY-VALLEY MCGRAW-ET A22 A         957 63 299 77 109 57 94 97 64 111 57 WWS

34 7HO15204 FLY-HIGHER MELLENCAMP-ET A22 A         947 77 255 92 98 14 109 72 101# 103# 77 110# 70 WWS

35 29HO21873 DENOVO 21388 BERMUDA-ET A22 A         946 62 193 76 110 55 99 99 60 117 55 ABS

36 7HO15977 WELCOME-TEL TAOS HAYK-ET A12 I         945 64 242 78 26 110* 58 103* 103* 64 111* 58 WWS

37 94HO21908 DENOVO 6848 ACOUSTIC-ET A22 A         938 61 204 76 111 52 98 99 60 112 51 ABS

38 POLMAX JELBART POLMAX P A12,POC A         937 66 238 78 111 63 103 103 66 113 66 GAH

39 14HO16476 S-S-I MNTVRDI TOMBSTONE-ET A22 A         937 63 206 77 113 56 96 97 62 113 57 WWS

40 7HO14133 S-S-I TR SUPRHRO BECKHAM-ET A12 I         937 64 172 75 121 111* 63 108 109 63 114 62 GAH

41 TBOLT WILARA TBOLT P -ET A22,POC A         929 62 242 76 110 55 106 104 61 105 56 GAH

42 011HO15242 PEAK ALTADANYL-ET A22 I         927 68 307 75 826 109* 71 101 97 77 105 71 ALT

43 011HO16147 PEAK ALTADOUBLOON-ET A22 A         926 64 250 78 110 57 102 104 65 107 58 ALT

44 DJHANO SIEMERS DJ HANO 32442 ET A         926 75 237 96 183 21 110 62 106# 113# 64 111# 61 AGR

45 29HO21832 DENOVO 22605 MOCHI-ET A22 A         925 61 232 76 112 53 99 95 60 115 51 ABS

46 250HO16715 S-S-I OVERDO MCCLUNE-ET A22 A         924 62 276 77 109 54 100 106 62 111 53 WWS

47 LASTIN REDMAW FEDORA LASTIN-ET A12,CNF,XIF A         923 84 257 96 220 36 107 77 105 101 94 113 92 GAH

48 GXPOCALYPSE PEAK BULLPOCALYPSE-ET A22 A         922 62 242 76 112 55 96 99 61 108 56 TLG

49 29HO18635 SANDY-VALLEY LOTTERY-ET A12 A         922 79 240 90 61 13 111 76 105 107 86 106 86 ABS

50 011HO15510 PEAK ALTAYODEL-ET A12 A         921 77 268 97 302 39 110 62 99 99 67 108 63 ALT

51 GXCANDYMAN PEAK CANDYMAN - ET A12 A         921 62 252 77 112 55 99 103 61 112 55 GAH

52 2020 VOGUE 2020 P A22,POC I         920 69 243 78 349 106* 68 98 100 76 110 67 GAH

53 14HO16585 PRESTON S-S-I GC VULCAN-ET A22 A         920 63 209 77 110 56 98 102 63 118 56 WWS

54 011HO16031 PEAK ALTABRIMSTONE-ET A22 A         919 64 302 78 109 57 103 103 64 104 57 ALT

55 VIKHKLIM VH KALIF KLIM A22 A         916 63 259 77 109 57 109 102 64 105 56 VIK
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1 0200HO10890 LEGEND-MAKER VICTOR A22 A         116# 108# 98 110 104 78 111 77 431 430 763 SEM

2 MERYLA ILLAWAMBRA RIVER MERYLA A22,BLF,CNF A         114 109 105 108 104 70 108 64 420 446 644 GAH

3 JSJAGGER PEAK JAGGER-ET A12 A         112 113 101 110 103 94 109 76 413 391 526 JSG

4 AIDAVINCI EBA DAVINCI A12 A         112# 113# 101 109 97 74 111 69 459 388 673 SXT

5 ANAMOE ECLIPSE ANAMOE-ET A         111 115 99 108 101 66 111 60 389 415 595 ECL

6 94HO19526 KINGS-RANSOM S DREAMBIG A22 A         111 113 104 105 104 94 108 80 439 356 909 ABS

7 7HO15825 BOSSIDE RUBEL REBEL-RED-ET A22,RDC I         111* 107* 103 103 102 65 111* 61 468 473 786 WWS

8 29HO17459 HOOGERHORST DG OH RUBELS RED A12,RDC A         111 106 106 98 106 94 111 87 466 421 881 ABS

9 TOMMYDEE HINDLEE TOMMY DEE 20 10-ET A22,CNF,BLF A         111 106 97 101 104 81 109 68 497 512 857 GAH

10 AGRDYLAN KINGS-RANSOM G DYLAN-ET A12 A         110 112 101 105 102 94 109 81 408 352 697 AGR

11 GGIKONTEX HAS KONTEX A22 I         110 108 100 105 100 78 108* 74 388 347 774 GGI

12 SHOALHAVEN ILLAWAMBRA SHOALHAVEN RIVER A12,CNF,BLF A         110 106 93 96 102 76 111 67 486 545 877 GAH

13 VARLEY CARENDA VARLEY A22,CNF,BLF A         110 105 102 100 103 88 107 73 539 490 1138 GAH

14 0200HO11186 PINE-TREE-I PURSUIT A12 I         110 104 104 105 102 78 111* 73 488 449 970 SEM

15 LUKIE WILARA LUKIE-ET A22 A         110 104 104 102 104 66 106 60 539 439 1073 GAH

16 TINAMBA WILARA TINAMBA-ET A12 A         110 103 103 103 104 66 108 60 538 482 1036 GAH

17 250HO16490 TOWNLINEACRE DL LOMBARDI-ET A12 A         109 115 100 102 100 66 111 64 378 372 633 WWS

18 JSJAX PEAK JAX-ET A22 A         109 114 99 108 98 65 109 57 385 360 636 JSG

19 0200HO11826 CEDARWAL HANDPICK P A22,POC A         109# 111# 100 102 104 68 111 67 392 354 654 SEM

20 0200HO11887 DRUMDALE ALLDAY P POC,A22 I         109 110 100 103 104 71 109* 70 493 485 776 SEM

21 011HO12178 PEAK ALTAHOTHAND-ET A22 I         109 109 99 104 96 74 111* 71 464 399 973 ALT

22 NORTHEAST EMU BANKS NORTHEAST-ET A         109 109 100 102 107 61 110 56 497 513 760 GAH

23 0200HO13058 BEYOND HI-PRAISE-ET A22 A         109 109 104 98 102 61 112 55 538 521 853 SEM

24 0200HO11751 OCD FERRARO-ET A12 A         109 107 102 105 104 89 110 75 427 390 730 SEM

25 GGIHUNTING KAX HUNTING A12 I         109 107 99 103 105 70 108* 61 418 347 863 GGI

26 RIZHAT EMU BANKS RIZHAT-IMP-ET A12 A         109 107 99 100 103 64 111 61 465 518 745 GAH

27 0200HO11000 WESTCOAST ALCOVE A22 I         109 106 107 100 100 82 108* 78 451 352 1020 SEM

28 0200HO12719 NOVUM MONTEGO A22,RDC A         109 105 101 103 104 64 114 56 488 537 755 SEM

29 TWITTER WILARA TWITTER-ET A22 A         109 103 102 104 108 63 111 58 505 499 824 GAH

30 JOBOLT WILARA JOBOLT P -ET A22,POC A         109 103 100 105 105 62 111 57 599 557 1146 GAH

31 VIKHKLIM VH KALIF KLIM A22 A         109 102 103 109 105 64 109 57 460 401 916 VIK

32 250HO16388 SIEMERS HOM HANSKE-P-ET A22,POC A         108 112 104 96 97 64 107 58 378 346 622 WWS

33 STGHOAP SIEMERS DB HOA-P-ET A22,POC A         108 112 101 103 103 61 109 54 417 414 661 SXT

34 0200HO11586 SILVERRIDGE V EINSTEIN A22 A         108# 109# 100 102 104 75 110 72 426 405 707 SEM

35 7HO14133 S-S-I TR SUPRHRO BECKHAM-ET A12 I         108 109 102 100 99 63 111* 63 488 534 937 GAH

36 AMALFI CARENDA AMALFI A22 A         108 108 105 103 101 81 108 71 423 476 532 GAH

37 011HO15422 PEAK ALTANON STOP-ET A22 I         108 107 102 104 98 71 109* 64 450 390 819 ALT

38 DECIPHER CALISTER DECIPHER A22 A         108 107 103 102 98 66 110 63 480 476 871 GAH

39 POLLGARTH MEADRIDGE POLLGARTH - P A22,POC A         108 107 98 99 103 65 112 60 485 535 811 GAH

40 ILLUMINATOR NUMERALLA ILLUMINATOR-ET-PO A22,POC A         108 107 103 101 104 65 109 59 443 404 671 GAH

41 TLGMRRIGHT VALA MRRIGHT A22 A         108 107 100 105 104 64 112 61 480 494 753 TLG

42 7HO16119 SIEMERS ASTD PYLER 34943-ET A22 A         108 106 103 101 103 63 109 58 380 342 684 WWS

43 TLGRIZBOY EMU BANKS RIZBOY-IMP-ET A12 A         108 104 99 101 102 64 113 61 515 560 774 TLG

44 JORDLIV WILARA JORDLIV-ET A22 A         108 103 103 104 107 65 110 59 586 512 1173 GAH

45 LOWRIDER ILLAWAMBRA LOWRIDER A22 A         108 103 105 104 101 63 110 58 475 459 872 GAH

46 AGRCALISTO TEC MATIAS CALISTO ET A22 A         107 112 99 101 102 80 110 70 422 468 846 AGR

47 JSYOLO BGP YOLO-ET A22 I         107 110 99 101 102 68 111* 70 527 521 967 JSG

48 0200HO13005 SIEMERS HANIEL-P-ET A22,POC A         107 110 101 100 98 61 109 56 399 335 667 SEM

49 0200HO12660 PROGENESIS REDFIRE P RED A22,POC,RDC A         107 109 102 99 103 65 111 59 391 353 644 SEM

50 CBEMERSON COGENT EMERSON RED A12,RDC A         107 108 102 102 99 63 108 56 387 409 651 SXT

51 011HO15202 PEAK ALTAFLASHBACK-ET A22 A         107# 107# 100 100 104 73 109 71 410 383 669 ALT

52 TLGTURBO WILARA TURBO A12,CNF,BLF A         107 106 100 107 107 66 110 63 473 444 797 TLG

53 0200HO12608 COMESTAR BARLOT A12 A         107 106 101 104 102 64 110 60 425 401 643 SEM

54 LONGBOWPP VALA EPIC LONGBOW-ET-RDC-PP A22,POS,RDC A         107 106 99 102 98 61 108 53 419 401 702 AGR

55 0200HO13131 WESTCOAST HOPS A22 A         107 106 100 102 106 60 109 53 449 422 646 SEM

56 0200HO10610 WESTCOAST WINDMILL A22,BLF,CVF A         107 104 105 101 98 91 108 93 396 355 819 SEM

57 0200HO07956 3STAR OH RANGER RED-ET A12,RDC I         107 104 102 98 104 78 111* 67 431 438 716 SEM

58 250HO16402 MAPLEHURST FABIUS-PP-ET A22,POS A         107 104 99 100 99 61 113 55 472 485 720 WWS

59 CRVENGINEER PINE-TREE ENGINEER-ET I         107 102 105 103 100 73 110* 66 467 399 880 CRV

60 OPTICS ILLAWAMBRA RIVER OPTICS A22,BLF,CNF A         107 100 98 99 99 72 108 65 423 487 521 GAH
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‘* Denotes an ABV that incorporates Australian data, all other traits for this bull are ABV(i)s using data from foreign daughters
# Denotes an ABV(i) using data from foreign daughters

For the full Good Bulls Guide list, go to www.datagene.com.au
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1 0200XD10224 UR JX PINE-TREE JONAS {0} A22 A         356 56 270 898 239 66 100 51 106 45 SEM

2 011XD07405 UR JX FB ALTASCRIBBAGE {0}-ET A22 A         334 42 232 881 256 54 98 26 103 22 ALT

3 011XD07442 UR JX FB ALTABOTTAS {0}-ET A22 A         332 41 279 911 206 53 102 26 105 22 ALT

4 NZGGORDON GORDONS FLASH-GORDON A12,BLF,CVF I         328 58 200 836 325 66 145 102 43 101 70 LIC

5 011XD07090 UR JX CO-OP GD ALTAMARSTON {0} A22 A         321 43 229 853 218 55 98 30 106 26 ALT

6 NZGHONENUI DOWSON HONENUI-ET A22,BLF,CVF I         309 60 169 600 294 67 4,491 104 47 96 75 LIC

7 CRVCAMPBELL CAMPBELL F8J8 A22 I         291 60 184 663 285 65 252 102 45 104 70 CRV

8 011XD07388 UR JX PEAK ALTADUTCHMAN {0}-ET A22 A         288 60 220 623 199 73 100 36 106 29 ALT

9 011XD07447 UR JX FB ALTALATIFI {0}-ET A22 A         288 39 194 729 199 51 97 23 106 20 ALT

10 011XD07126 UR JX CO-OP UPD ALTATHAMES {0} A22 A         285 38 161 772 226 50 97 23 106 21 ALT

11 NZGORAN BUELIN ORAN A22,BLF,CVF A         279 38 191 686 263 50 103 23 101 29 LIC

12 NZGDUGGPLAN DUGGANS GAMEPLAN A22,BLF,CVF I         278 68 212 524 239 73 2,857 105 63 103 77 LIC

13 NZGSORCERER PAYNES SORCERER-ET A22,BLF,CVF A         265 36 216 668 236 48 102 14 103 28 LIC

14 CVSHARK CONNOLLY CAR SHARK J9F7 I         265 59 181 659 232 66 344 104* 40 101 70 CRV

15 011XD07148 UR JX CO-OP ALTAGRUFFY {0}-ET A         262 47 145 822 197 58 94 36 105 32 ALT

16 011XD07384 UR JX PEAK ALTAGASLY {0}-ET A22 A         258 49 123 676 256 63 93 30 103 18 ALT

17 NZGPAPAMOA MARSHALL PAPAMOA A12,BLF,CVF I         253 61 151 528 230 68 397 99 49 102 72 LIC
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1 BROADWAY BROADLIN BROADWAY -PO A22,POC A         113 111 63 110 59 310 193 651 AGR

2 CSCBRADY KAARMONA JERONIMO BRADY ET A22 A         113 110 65 110 60 437 273 920 ABS

3 187JE05751 BROOKBORA BERT A22 A         112 116 62 111 57 380 364 791 WWS

4 ROULETTE CAIRNBRAE ROULETTE A22 A         112 112 68 109 65 476 383 1073 AGR

5 TLGIRYMPLE LOXLEIGH ROULETTE IRYMPLE A22 A         111 110 62 109 56 349 266 707 TLG

6 ALTALION LIGHTNING RIDGE LION A22 A         110 115 62 111 56 388 317 807 ALT

7 ALTAIMPERIAL KAARMONA BROADWAY IMPERIAL-P A22,POC A         110 111 59 111 52 355 233 746 ALT

8 VENTURA LOXLEIGH IZUKU VENTURA A22,POC A         110 110 60 108 55 283 176 585 GAH

9 TLGDINGO WINDY WAYS CCC DINGO A22 A         109 112 59 108 54 305 240 596 TLG

10 CSCMOTOWN MURRAY BROOK MOTOWN A22 A         109 111 67 106 61 317 158 682 ABS

11 AEROGLEN BROOKBORA AEROGLEN A22 A         109 111 65 112 55 363 304 675 GAH

12 BOSAKHAN MURRAY BROOK BOSAKHAN A22 A         109 111 64 108 56 360 301 714 GAH

13 BELLESVAL WINDY WAYS BELLESVAL A22 A         109 107 66 111 65 263 163 610

14 TLGSONGSIDE MIAMI SONGSIDE A22 A         108 112 62 108 57 329 255 675 TLG

15 SHEEHAN MURRAY BROOK SHEEHAN A22 A         108 112 59 109 52 347 344 631 GAH

16 29JE4487 MURRAY BROOK MOTIE A22 A         108 111 65 111 59 339 274 668 ABS

17 250JE01834 PRIMUS DASHIELL STURGIS-ET A12 A         108 108 89 112 73 290 295 455 WWS

18 STGWINBELLE WINDY WAYS WINBELLE ET A22 A         108 107 60 108 55 317 238 588 SXT

19 TLGBASHFUL KINGS VILLE BASHFUL P A12,POC A         107 112 95 107 79 285 256 627 TLG

20 STGWHISTMEL CRAIGIELEA WHISTLING MEL A22 A         107 111 66 110 61 321 233 609 SXT

21 TLGBIGTOP BUSHLEA BIG TOP A22 A         107 111 66 111 63 277 208 552 TLG

22 250JE01793 SOUTH MOUNTAIN CANDYMAN-ET A22 A         107 109 88 109 74 279 277 633 WWS

23 BERRY BEULAH BERRY A22 A         107 108 65 110 62 343 262 692 GAH

24 GOLDBANDP WALLACEDALE GOLD BAND P A22,POC A         107 108 62 109 58 265 212 538 GAH

25 507JE02280 JX PRIMUS STURGIS CORONA {6}-E A22 A         107 108 56 111 45 354 309 641 WWS

26 BEDFORD KINGS VILLE BEDFORD P-PO A22,POC A         107 107 66 107 57 266 176 561 GAH

27 29JE4225 SANDCREEKS CRAZE SPARTY-ET A22 I         107 104 66 108* 60 334 287 652 ABS

28 CSCTRASK WARRAIN TRASK A22 A         106 111 67 110 64 318 258 709 ABS

29 7JE01726 PRIMUS CRAZE STARLORD-ET A22 A         106# 109# 66 115 66 393 417 665 WWS

30 TARONGA KINGS VILLE TARONGA P A22,POC A         106 108 59 109 52 328 295 651 GAH

31 0200JE10034 JX RIVER VALLEY CHIEF {6}-ET A22 I         106 107 73 109* 66 286 236 709 SEM

32 PICKEM MIAMI PICKEM A22 A         106 107 61 110 55 405 330 815 AGR

33 IMPECCABLE KAARMONA IMPECCABLE A22 A         106 106 66 111 61 340 268 568 AGR

34 7JE01904 JCJ JLS CHROME BOSA-ET A22 A         106 104 82 107 68 350 285 617 WWS

35 0200JE10042 JX RIVER VALLEY CIRCUS COIN {5} A12 A         106 100 62 107 55 333 301 725 SEM
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1 BORUNG BROOKBORA BORUNG A22 A         427 87 362 749 145 94 132 29 105 106 82 98 76 GAH

2 DOUGGAN WHITE STAR DOUGLAS A22 A         376 98 325 785 189 99 1,023 84 101 100 96 103 99 GAH

3 PIXSTARP DIAMOND HILL OLIVER PIXSTAR ET P A22,POC A         311 95 322 642 103 98 310 64 99 104 89 103 95 AGR

4 CSCJAMIEO MURRAY BROOK JAMIEO A22 A         292 90 236 564 153 93 113 20 96 101 89 100 85 ABS

5 250JE01834 PRIMUS DASHIELL STURGIS-ET A12 A         290 90 295 455 40 97 280 38 108 108 89 105 67 WWS

6 14JE00725 ELLIOTS REGENCY CASINO A22 A         288 99 269 620 142 99 1,712 157 104 105 99 106 99 WWS

7 TLGBASHFUL KINGS VILLE BASHFUL P A12,POC A         285 95 256 627 99 98 440 75 107 112 95 99 94 TLG

8 DOBSON WHITE STAR DOORMAN A12 A         280 95 163 685 211 98 276 57 100 103 88 91 96 GAH

9 250JE01793 SOUTH MOUNTAIN CANDYMAN-ET A22 A         279 89 277 633 86 93 98 22 107 109 88 101 84 WWS

10 VALENBLAST WHITE STAR VALENBLAST A22 A         274 94 205 584 165 97 236 49 97 99 87 101 95 GAH

11 BESTYET BERCAR BESTYET A22 A         270 86 237 596 118 93 119 30 105 109 77 99 74 GAH

12 29JE4213 FOREST GLEN CRAZE TRIPP-ET A22 A         260 95 185 569 213 98 466 50 96 98 94 100 93 ABS
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‘* Denotes an ABV that incorporates Australian data, all other traits for this bull are ABV(i)s using data from foreign daughters
# Denotes an ABV(i) using data from foreign daughters

For the full Good Bulls Guide list, go to www.datagene.com.au
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1 ROULETTE CAIRNBRAE ROULETTE A22 A         476 72 383 1073 290 75 24 5 112 112 68 102 67 AGR

2 TWOUP WHITE STAR TWO UP A22 A         455 65 357 914 290 77 105 104 56 103 48 AGR

3 CSCBRADY KAARMONA JERONIMO BRADY ET A22 A         437 71 273 920 278 78 113 110 65 95 61 ABS

4 BORUNG BROOKBORA BORUNG A22 A         427 87 362 749 145 94 132 29 105 106 82 98 76 GAH

5 VIKJGISLEV VJ RAASTRUP HIHL GISLEV A22 A         412 91 368 765 191 97 241 28 96# 93# 72 105 91 VIK

6 PICKEM MIAMI PICKEM A22 A         405 67 330 815 226 76 106 107 61 100 54 AGR

7 011JE07595 JX PEAK ALTAFARVA {6}-ET A22 A         402 62 350 820 235 75 97 97 53 104 43 ALT

8 DIMORA WHITE STAR DIMORA A22 A         400 67 383 740 197 76 101 104 61 105 54 GAH

9 011JE07333 JX PEAK ALTAFIREOPAL {6}-ET A22 A         395 65 285 834 250 77 101 97 56 99 46 ALT

10 7JE01726 PRIMUS CRAZE STARLORD-ET A22 A         393 77 417 665 73 87 56 10 106# 109# 66 108# 64 WWS

11 7JE01928 VICTORY THRASHER NICKLAUS-ET A22 I         392 68 339 751 219 79 309 104 102 65 106 47 WWS

12 29JE4195 ABS MARINE-ET A22 A         390 76 306 756 185 90 63 10 101# 98# 64 102# 53 ABS

13 LONGRUN WHITE STAR LONG RUN A22 A         388 64 313 802 202 76 101 100 57 100 47 GAH

14 ALTALION LIGHTNING RIDGE LION A22 A         388 68 317 807 182 77 110 115 62 99 55 ALT

15 187JE05751 BROOKBORA BERT A22 A         380 68 364 791 149 77 112 116 62 104 57 WWS

16 0200JE01519 HICKORY GROK A12 A         379 59 289 815 243 74 103 100 47 100 37 SEM

17 ARDENT BERCAR ARDENT A12 A         378 87 312 719 204 93 109 18 103 101 72 102 89 GAH

18 DOUGGAN WHITE STAR DOUGLAS A22 A         376 98 325 785 189 99 1,023 84 101 100 96 103 99 GAH

19 NZGBERKLY ROCKLAND LQ BERKLY A22,BLF,CVF I         371 67 257 724 334 75 1,123 93 93 61 105 55 LIC

20 STGFAVIAN KAARMONA APOLLO FAVIAN A22 A         371 71 334 698 160 79 1 1 103 103 66 103 62 SXT

21 ELECTRIC MIAMI CRAZE ELECTRIC ET A22 A         370 70 400 613 130 78 99 98 66 111 61 AGR

22 STGGOTMAID JX SUNSET CANYON GOT MAID {5} A12 I         369 73 248 881 243 75 7,253 98 94 69 96 68 SXT

23 29JE4444 CAL-MART DINO {6}-ET A22 A         368 60 351 716 172 74 101 101 48 104 38 ABS

24 29JE4228 CAL-MART WILDER {5}-ET A22 I         366 65 267 749 216 77 130 105* 104* 51 97 46 ABS

25 AEROGLEN BROOKBORA AEROGLEN A22 A         363 69 304 675 117 78 109 111 65 98 55 GAH

26 STGQUIMPY SEXING JALA QUIMPY-ET A22 A         361 64 286 812 187 77 102 100 57 98 48 SXT

27 BOSAKHAN MURRAY BROOK BOSAKHAN A22 A         360 69 301 714 200 78 109 111 64 100 53 GAH

28 0200JE01430 VIERRA MONKEES-ET A22 A         359 62 287 752 231 75 104 103 53 103 44 SEM

29 CSCJANGO BALNAGEITH JANGO P A22,POC A         359 72 279 849 198 79 103 105 66 99 64 ABS

30 PICKLE WALLACEDALE PICKLE A22 A         357 70 343 726 157 75 19 7 96 101 65 103 65 GAH

31 CRVMESQUITE JX BLUE MIST MESQUITE {3}-ET A22 I         355 69 287 783 215 75 1,179 102 105 65 100 62 CRV

32 ENMORE WHITE STAR ENMORE A22 A         355 66 260 687 203 76 105 105 59 98 51 GAH

33 ALTAIMPERIAL KAARMONA BROADWAY IMPERIAL-P A22,POC A         355 66 233 746 199 77 110 111 59 95 51 ALT

34 507JE02280 JX PRIMUS STURGIS CORONA {6}-E A22 A         354 64 309 641 117 76 107 108 56 102 41 WWS

35 7JE02163 PRIMUS GUTZ CLEVER-ET A22 A         351 65 312 655 146 75 103 101 55 102 49 WWS

36 7JE01904 JCJ JLS CHROME BOSA-ET A22 A         350 81 285 617 201 89 62 17 106 104 82 102# 54 WWS

37 TLGIRYMPLE LOXLEIGH ROULETTE IRYMPLE A22 A         349 68 266 707 182 77 111 110 62 100 55 TLG

38 ALTALABRINTH OCEAN ACRES LABRINTH A22 A         348 66 288 686 149 76 105 106 61 100 53 ALT

39 SHEEHAN MURRAY BROOK SHEEHAN A22 A         347 66 344 631 117 77 108 112 59 104 51 GAH

40 BANKS EMPIRE BANKS P A22,POC A         346 67 236 701 178 77 104 104 59 96 53 GAH

41 29JE4270 ABS 4465 LAWSON-ET A12 I         344 67 301 716 194 78 130 98* 99* 59 102* 48 ABS

42 JUNKET WHITE STAR JUNKET 9567 A22 A         344 70 263 672 193 78 102 105 64 97 59 AGR

43 BERRY BEULAH BERRY A22 A         343 71 262 692 192 78 107 108 65 100 62 GAH

44 VIKJGARANT VJ AGERDAL GISLEV GARANT A22 I         342 74 302 586 143 75 670 97 98 72 106 64 VIK

45 BUTLER KAARMONA BUTLER A22 A         341 72 313 617 151 79 105 105 66 104 64 GAH

46 29JE4436 ABS AVJ JUICED-ET A12 A         340 61 267 656 206 74 97 96 49 103 40 ABS

47 IMPECCABLE KAARMONA IMPECCABLE A22 A         340 71 268 568 123 79 106 106 66 100 61 AGR

48 29JE4535 WHITE STAR TAVERN A22 A         339 70 224 676 239 78 103 105 65 98 59 ABS

49 29JE4487 MURRAY BROOK MOTIE A22 A         339 70 274 668 102 79 108 111 65 99 59 ABS

50 BOYD KINGS VILLE BOYD P A22,POC A         338 68 266 716 180 78 104 104 61 98 53 AGR

51 7JE01939 BW GRADUATE A12 I         337 70 275 705 185 75 543 104 105 70 100 60 WWS

52 29JE4306 CAL-MART JUDO-ET A22 A         337 63 316 658 175 75 97 96 52 105 43 ABS

53 TLGDEPOLE WALLACEDALE DEPOLE -PO A12,POC A         337 67 286 699 169 75 11 4 105 108 65 100 54 TLG

54 29JE4225 SANDCREEKS CRAZE SPARTY-ET A22 I         334 69 287 652 162 75 80 107 104 66 101 55 ABS

55 0200JE10042 JX RIVER VALLEY CIRCUS COIN {5} A12 A         333 69 301 725 173 77 28 7 106 100 62 105 56 SEM
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1 7JE01726 PRIMUS CRAZE STARLORD-ET A22 A         417 64 73 87 56 10 115 66 106# 109# 66 108# 64 WWS

2 ELECTRIC MIAMI CRAZE ELECTRIC ET A22 A         400 59 130 78 109 61 99 98 66 111 61 AGR

3 ROULETTE CAIRNBRAE ROULETTE A22 A         383 61 290 75 24 5 109 65 112 112 68 102 67 AGR

4 DIMORA WHITE STAR DIMORA A22 A         383 56 197 76 108 55 101 104 61 105 54 GAH

5 VIKJGISLEV VJ RAASTRUP HIHL GISLEV A22 A         368 78 191 97 241 28 109 72 96# 93# 72 105 91 VIK

6 187JE05751 BROOKBORA BERT A22 A         364 57 149 77 111 57 112 116 62 104 57 WWS

7 BORUNG BROOKBORA BORUNG A22 A         362 74 145 94 132 29 112 68 105 106 82 98 76 GAH

8 TWOUP WHITE STAR TWO UP A22 A         357 53 290 77 109 49 105 104 56 103 48 AGR

9 29JE4444 CAL-MART DINO {6}-ET A22 A         351 48 172 74 106 40 101 101 48 104 38 ABS

10 011JE07572 TOG ALTALUKEN-P-ET A22,POC A         351 52 86 77 112 46 100 103 54 104 45 ALT

11 011JE07595 JX PEAK ALTAFARVA {6}-ET A22 A         350 50 235 75 109 45 97 97 53 104 43 ALT

12 SHEEHAN MURRAY BROOK SHEEHAN A22 A         344 55 117 77 109 52 108 112 59 104 51 GAH

13 PICKLE WALLACEDALE PICKLE A22 A         343 60 157 75 19 7 111 63 96 101 65 103 65 GAH

14 7JE01928 VICTORY THRASHER NICKLAUS-ET A22 I         339 56 219 79 309 108* 54 104 102 65 106 47 WWS

15 STGFAVIAN KAARMONA APOLLO FAVIAN A22 A         334 60 160 79 1 1 107 62 103 103 66 103 62 SXT

16 PICKEM MIAMI PICKEM A22 A         330 56 226 76 110 55 106 107 61 100 54 AGR

17 DOUGGAN WHITE STAR DOUGLAS A22 A         325 86 189 99 1,023 84 112 97 101 100 96 103 99 GAH

18 VIKJHAMLET VJ RAVNINGGAARD HUUS HAMLET A22 I         325 61 134 75 3,059 108* 65 96 95 67 109 63 VIK

19 PIXSTARP DIAMOND HILL OLIVER PIXSTAR ET P A22,POC A         322 83 103 98 310 64 110 90 99 104 89 103 95 AGR

20 ALTALION LIGHTNING RIDGE LION A22 A         317 57 182 77 111 56 110 115 62 99 55 ALT

21 29JE4306 CAL-MART JUDO-ET A22 A         316 51 175 75 109 45 97 96 52 105 43 ABS

22 29JE4435 ABS AVJ TOMLIN {6}-ET A12 A         314 47 145 72 110 40 100 98 47 104 38 ABS

23 LONGRUN WHITE STAR LONG RUN A22 A         313 53 202 76 111 50 101 100 57 100 47 GAH

24 BUTLER KAARMONA BUTLER A22 A         313 60 151 79 109 62 105 105 66 104 64 GAH

25 ARDENT BERCAR ARDENT A12 A         312 74 204 93 109 18 108 67 103 101 72 102 89 GAH

26 7JE02163 PRIMUS GUTZ CLEVER-ET A22 A         312 53 146 75 110 49 103 101 55 102 49 WWS

27 STGZODI SEXING CHROME ZODI-ET A22 I         311 59 76 80 104 111* 60 103* 104* 65 101 58 SXT

28 507JE02280 JX PRIMUS STURGIS CORONA {6}-E A22 A         309 52 117 76 111 45 107 108 56 102 41 WWS

29 29JE4195 ABS MARINE-ET A22 A         306 62 185 90 63 10 110 59 101# 98# 64 102# 53 ABS

30 94JE4420 CAL-MART BINGO {6}-ET A12 A         305 48 144 75 108 41 99 100 48 104 38 ABS

31 AEROGLEN BROOKBORA AEROGLEN A22 A         304 58 117 78 112 55 109 111 65 98 55 GAH

32 29JE4305 CAL-MART JAMMER-ET A12 A         303 52 139 77 109 46 99 97 53 105 44 ABS

33 VIKJGARANT VJ AGERDAL GISLEV GARANT A22 I         302 64 143 75 670 109* 66 97 98 72 106 64 VIK

34 BOSAKHAN MURRAY BROOK BOSAKHAN A22 A         301 57 200 78 108 56 109 111 64 100 53 GAH

35 29JE4270 ABS 4465 LAWSON-ET A12 I         301 55 194 78 130 107* 51 98* 99* 59 102* 48 ABS

36 0200JE10042 JX RIVER VALLEY CIRCUS COIN {5} A12 A         301 57 173 77 28 7 107 55 106 100 62 105 56 SEM

37 29JE3991 AHLEM AXIS BANCROFT-ET A22 A         300 69 129 88 44 15 110 75 104# 102# 70 101 78 ABS

38 29JE4433 ABS AVJ MACHO {6}-ET A22 A         300 48 122 73 108 41 96 94 48 107 39 ABS

39 TARONGA KINGS VILLE TARONGA P A22,POC A         295 55 153 77 109 52 106 108 59 102 51 GAH

40 250JE01834 PRIMUS DASHIELL STURGIS-ET A12 A         295 77 40 97 280 38 112 73 108 108 89 105 67 WWS

41 7JE02221 JX PRIMUS GRADUATE COLLEGE {6} A22 A         293 52 120 77 107 46 102 103 55 105 44 WWS

42 STGLASPADA MR CHROME LASPADA-ET A22 A         292 60 36 78 110 63 104 107 66 102 64 SXT

43 0200JE01519 HICKORY GROK A12 A         289 47 243 74 108 39 103 100 47 100 37 SEM

44 ALTALABRINTH OCEAN ACRES LABRINTH A22 A         288 55 149 76 112 54 105 106 61 100 53 ALT

45 0200JE01430 VIERRA MONKEES-ET A22 A         287 51 231 75 106 45 104 103 53 103 44 SEM

46 CRVMESQUITE JX BLUE MIST MESQUITE {3}-ET A22 I         287 59 215 75 1,179 110* 65 102 105 65 100 62 CRV

47 29JE4225 SANDCREEKS CRAZE SPARTY-ET A22 I         287 58 162 75 80 108* 60 107 104 66 101 55 ABS

48 VIKJJOJO VJ KIBSGAARD JOCKO JOJO A22 I         287 59 124 74 1,493 107* 58 94 94 67 105 59 VIK

49 STGQUIMPY SEXING JALA QUIMPY-ET A22 A         286 53 187 77 109 48 102 100 57 98 48 SXT

50 TLGDEPOLE WALLACEDALE DEPOLE -PO A12,POC A         286 56 169 75 11 4 109 57 105 108 65 100 54 TLG

51 011JE07333 JX PEAK ALTAFIREOPAL {6}-ET A22 A         285 53 250 77 108 48 101 97 56 99 46 ALT

52 7JE01904 JCJ JLS CHROME BOSA-ET A22 A         285 68 201 89 62 17 107 68 106 104 82 102# 54 WWS

53 AGFORTUNATE TOG FORTUNATE-ET A22 I         285 61 117 79 373 110* 61 102 104 68 101 59 AGR

54 PRIMROSE JACKIAH PEAK 9196 A         280 62 101 81 7 4 107 64 102 103 66 106 65 AGR

55 CSCJANGO BALNAGEITH JANGO P A22,POC A         279 61 198 79 113 63 103 105 66 99 64 ABS
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‘* Denotes an ABV that incorporates Australian data, all other traits for this bull are ABV(i)s using data from foreign daughters
# Denotes an ABV(i) using data from foreign daughters

For the full Good Bulls Guide list, go to www.datagene.com.au
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1 ROULETTE CAIRNBRAE ROULETTE A22 A         1,073 65 290 75 24 5 109 65 112 112 68 102 67 AGR

2 CSCBRADY KAARMONA JERONIMO BRADY ET A22 A         920 64 278 78 110 60 113 110 65 95 61 ABS

3 TWOUP WHITE STAR TWO UP A22 A         914 59 290 77 109 49 105 104 56 103 48 AGR

4 STGGOTMAID JX SUNSET CANYON GOT MAID {5} A12 I         881 67 243 75 7,253 108* 68 98 94 69 96 68 SXT

5 CSCJANGO BALNAGEITH JANGO P A22,POC A         849 65 198 79 113 63 103 105 66 99 64 ABS

6 011JE07333 JX PEAK ALTAFIREOPAL {6}-ET A22 A         834 59 250 77 108 48 101 97 56 99 46 ALT

7 011JE07595 JX PEAK ALTAFARVA {6}-ET A22 A         820 57 235 75 109 45 97 97 53 104 43 ALT

8 0200JE01519 HICKORY GROK A12 A         815 54 243 74 108 39 103 100 47 100 37 SEM

9 PICKEM MIAMI PICKEM A22 A         815 61 226 76 110 55 106 107 61 100 54 AGR

10 STGQUIMPY SEXING JALA QUIMPY-ET A22 A         812 59 187 77 109 48 102 100 57 98 48 SXT

11 ALTALION LIGHTNING RIDGE LION A22 A         807 62 182 77 111 56 110 115 62 99 55 ALT

12 LONGRUN WHITE STAR LONG RUN A22 A         802 59 202 76 111 50 101 100 57 100 47 GAH

13 187JE05751 BROOKBORA BERT A22 A         791 62 149 77 111 57 112 116 62 104 57 WWS

14 DOUGGAN WHITE STAR DOUGLAS A22 A         785 89 189 99 1,023 84 112 97 101 100 96 103 99 GAH

15 CRVMESQUITE JX BLUE MIST MESQUITE {3}-ET A22 I         783 63 215 75 1,179 110* 65 102 105 65 100 62 CRV

16 29JE4466 ABS AJ PRY {5}-P-ET A22,POC A         768 52 191 70 107 37 97 97 44 99 35 ABS

17 VIKJGISLEV VJ RAASTRUP HIHL GISLEV A22 A         765 81 191 97 241 28 109 72 96# 93# 72 105 91 VIK

18 29JE4195 ABS MARINE-ET A22 A         756 70 185 90 63 10 110 59 101# 98# 64 102# 53 ABS

19 0200JE01430 VIERRA MONKEES-ET A22 A         752 57 231 75 106 45 104 103 53 103 44 SEM

20 7JE01928 VICTORY THRASHER NICKLAUS-ET A22 I         751 63 219 79 309 108* 54 104 102 65 106 47 WWS

21 29JE4228 CAL-MART WILDER {5}-ET A22 I         749 59 216 77 130 109* 46 105* 104* 51 97 46 ABS

22 BORUNG BROOKBORA BORUNG A22 A         749 79 145 94 132 29 112 68 105 106 82 98 76 GAH

23 ALTAIMPERIAL KAARMONA BROADWAY IMPERIAL-P A22,POC A         746 60 199 77 111 52 110 111 59 95 51 ALT

24 DIMORA WHITE STAR DIMORA A22 A         740 61 197 76 108 55 101 104 61 105 54 GAH

25 29JE3991 AHLEM AXIS BANCROFT-ET A22 A         740 74 129 88 44 15 110 75 104# 102# 70 101 78 ABS

26 29JE4282 ABS 2208 JOURNEY {5}-ET A12 A         726 59 210 77 106 49 97 97 57 100 47 ABS

27 PICKLE WALLACEDALE PICKLE A22 A         726 64 157 75 19 7 111 63 96 101 65 103 65 GAH

28 0200JE10042 JX RIVER VALLEY CIRCUS COIN {5} A12 A         725 62 173 77 28 7 107 55 106 100 62 105 56 SEM

29 NZGBERKLY ROCKLAND LQ BERKLY A22,BLF,CVF I         724 61 334 75 1,123 102* 41 93 93 61 105 55 LIC

30 ARDENT BERCAR ARDENT A12 A         719 77 204 93 109 18 108 67 103 101 72 102 89 GAH

31 29JE4270 ABS 4465 LAWSON-ET A12 I         716 61 194 78 130 107* 51 98* 99* 59 102* 48 ABS

32 BOYD KINGS VILLE BOYD P A22,POC A         716 62 180 78 109 53 104 104 61 98 53 AGR

33 29JE4444 CAL-MART DINO {6}-ET A22 A         716 55 172 74 106 40 101 101 48 104 38 ABS

34 BOSAKHAN MURRAY BROOK BOSAKHAN A22 A         714 63 200 78 108 56 109 111 64 100 53 GAH

35 0200JE10034 JX RIVER VALLEY CHIEF {6}-ET A22 I         709 68 162 80 7,383 109* 66 106 107 73 96 64 SEM

36 CSCTRASK WARRAIN TRASK A22 A         709 66 151 79 110 64 106 111 67 97 65 ABS

37 TLGIRYMPLE LOXLEIGH ROULETTE IRYMPLE A22 A         707 62 182 77 109 56 111 110 62 100 55 TLG

38 7JE01939 BW GRADUATE A12 I         705 64 185 75 543 107* 63 104 105 70 100 60 WWS

39 011JE07532 FOUR J ALTALEOPOLD {6}-P-ET A22 A         701 58 222 76 106 45 98 98 52 100 44 ALT

40 BANKS EMPIRE BANKS P A22,POC A         701 61 178 77 111 53 104 104 59 96 53 GAH

41 TLGDEPOLE WALLACEDALE DEPOLE -PO POC,A12 A         699 61 169 75 11 4 109 57 105 108 65 100 54 TLG

42 011JE07572 TOG ALTALUKEN-P-ET A22,POC A         699 58 86 77 112 46 100 103 54 104 45 ALT

43 STGFAVIAN KAARMONA APOLLO FAVIAN A22 A         698 65 160 79 1 1 107 62 103 103 66 103 62 SXT

44 ARAMAC BROOKBORA ARAMAC A22 A         698 80 147 94 123 27 113 81 103 105 73 94 90 AGR

45 CRVKINGPIN ROMA MURMUR KINGPIN S3J A22 A         695 81 221 95 127 17 104 86 94# 88# 72 105 93 CRV

46 011JE07351 JX PEAK ALTASINGLETON {5}-ET A22 A         694 59 217 77 105 46 100 102 57 98 43 ALT

47 29JE4339 CAL-MART JFK {5}-ET A22 A         693 58 179 76 108 47 98 97 54 101 45 ABS

48 BERRY BEULAH BERRY A22 A         692 64 192 78 110 62 107 108 65 100 62 GAH

49 ENMORE WHITE STAR ENMORE A22 A         687 60 203 76 110 52 105 105 59 98 51 GAH

50 011JE07306 TAYLOR BROS ALTAALTERNATIVE-ET A22 A         686 60 158 77 106 51 103 102 59 94 49 ALT

51 ALTALABRINTH OCEAN ACRES LABRINTH A22 A         686 61 149 76 112 54 105 106 61 100 53 ALT

52 DOBSON WHITE STAR DOORMAN A12 A         685 86 211 98 276 57 105 92 100 103 88 91 96 GAH

53 CSCMOTOWN MURRAY BROOK MOTOWN A22 A         682 64 221 75 17 4 106 61 109 111 67 90 64 ABS

54 29JE4535 WHITE STAR TAVERN A22 A         676 63 239 78 107 55 103 105 65 98 59 ABS

55 TLGSONGSIDE MIAMI SONGSIDE A22 A         675 62 162 76 108 57 108 112 62 97 57 TLG
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Brown Swiss Profit 
Balanced Performance Index (BPI) Indices production Traits
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1 BLMAFIA BROOKLEIGH REP MAFIA A         206 37 202 423 66 45 1 1 102 101 38 101 26

2 LEYTONET BROOKLEIGH NOVAK LEYTON ET IMP A22 A         172 49 197 410 102 62 14 2 98 100 52 104 28

3 BLBULLET BROOKLEIGH BULLET A22 A         162 27 113 401 112 36 1 1 103 104 28 97 17

4 BLBENTLEY BROOKLEIGH LOCK BENTLEY A         145 25 178 254 31 34 101 100 27 104 10

5 AUSFAYSBOO KOOKABURRA FAYS BOO A         137 76 143 393 48 95 122 36 99 95 53 102 92

6 7GU00473 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU A22 A         132 75 142 237 33 91 61 12 101# 99# 64 102 81 WWS

7 6GU00116 COULEE CREST RICHARD CHECKMATE A22 I         120 25 68 422 138 29 20 95* 95* 28 98* 19 WWS

8 GUACTION BROOKLEIGH BQ ACTION A22 A         115 79 204 249 -53 92 78 14 103 99 83 107 88 SEM

9 0200GU00123 SPRINGHILL JAVA -P A22,POC I         104 30 38 288 72 31 29 107 103 41 96 19 SEM

10 6GU00115 HI GUERN VIEW CHARMING DESIGN A22 A         91 31 101 158 4 37 100 99 33 101 26 WWS

11 6GU00125 DAIRYMAN CRAIG JRUE A22 A         88 24 124 158 13 29 94 98 30 103 14 WWS

12 0200GU00122 EBY MANOR INDIGO A22 A         84 42 41 242 68 42 21 9 102 102 53 95# 20 SEM

13 AGRHULK TRIPLE J LATIMAR HULK (AI) A22 A         82 53 -9 275 112 72 21 5 99 99 40 95 43 AGR

14 ANDRE SNIDERS NICLEY NOVAK ANDRE A22 A         77 27 52 219 66 32 98 97 30 99 26 AGR

15 0200GU00126 COULEE CREST CARVER A22 A         75 24 57 196 75 29 96 102 26 100 12 SEM

16 6GU00131 VALLEY GEM RICHARD MCDREAMY ET A22 A         75 16 89 238 52 18 94 93 19 104 14 WWS

17 BLPRINCE BROOKLEIGH PC PRINCE A22 A         70 49 89 105 19 62 15 1 99 97 52 103 29

18 STGCOIN DAIRYMAN COIN COLLECTOR A22 A         64 18 108 140 -20 22 98 96 23 103 15 SXT

19 6GU00138 COULEE CREST LOCKLEY SIMON ET A22 A         62 19 128 67 -33 26 97 98 22 WWS

20 AGRTORPEDO LANG HAVEN LONDON TORPEDO A         46 17 39 115 9 20 98 100 22 99 16 AGR

21 CBEXCALIBUR BEECHGROVES EXCALIBUR A22 I         41 38 -1 96 38 37 30 105 106 47 98 27 SXT

22 0200GU00124 COULEE CREST TSUNAMI-ETV A22 A         39 17 79 55 -28 21 98 97 22 103 16 SEM

23 SPARTACUS WARWICK MANOR FIREMAN SPARTACUS A22 A         37 14 114 19 -22 23 5 2 12 AGR

24 6GU00128 DAIRYMAN THEO PELOTON A22 A         36 14 66 89 1 16 94 93 19 103 12 WWS

1 BLMAFIA BROOKLEIGH REP MAFIA A         206 37 202 423 66 45 1 1 102 101 38 101 26

2 LEYTONET BROOKLEIGH NOVAK LEYTON ET IMP A22 A         172 49 197 410 102 62 14 2 98 100 52 104 28

3 BLBULLET BROOKLEIGH BULLET A22 A         162 27 113 401 112 36 1 1 103 104 28 97 17

4 BLBENTLEY BROOKLEIGH LOCK BENTLEY A         145 25 178 254 31 34 101 100 27 104 10

5 AUSFAYSBOO KOOKABURRA FAYS BOO A         137 76 143 393 48 95 122 36 99 95 53 102 92

6 7GU00473 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU A22 A         132 75 142 237 33 91 61 12 101# 99# 64 102 81 WWS

7 6GU00116 COULEE CREST RICHARD CHECKMATE A22 I         120 25 68 422 138 29 20 95* 95* 28 98* 19 WWS

8 GUACTION BROOKLEIGH BQ ACTION A22 A         115 79 204 249 -53 92 78 14 103 99 83 107 88 SEM

9 0200GU00123 SPRINGHILL JAVA -P A22,POC I         104 30 38 288 72 31 29 107 103 41 96 19 SEM

10 6GU00115 HI GUERN VIEW CHARMING DESIGN A22 A         91 31 101 158 4 37 100 99 33 101 26 WWS

11 6GU00125 DAIRYMAN CRAIG JRUE A22 A         88 24 124 158 13 29 94 98 30 103 14 WWS

12 0200GU00122 EBY MANOR INDIGO A22 A         84 42 41 242 68 42 21 9 102 102 53 95# 20 SEM

13 AGRHULK TRIPLE J LATIMAR HULK (AI) A22 A         82 53 -9 275 112 72 21 5 99 99 40 95 43 AGR

14 ANDRE SNIDERS NICLEY NOVAK ANDRE A22 A         77 27 52 219 66 32 98 97 30 99 26 AGR

15 0200GU00126 COULEE CREST CARVER A22 A         75 24 57 196 75 29 96 102 26 100 12 SEM

16 6GU00131 VALLEY GEM RICHARD MCDREAMY ET A22 A         75 16 89 238 52 18 94 93 19 104 14 WWS

17 BLPRINCE BROOKLEIGH PC PRINCE A22 A         70 49 89 105 19 62 15 1 99 97 52 103 29

18 STGCOIN DAIRYMAN COIN COLLECTOR A22 A         64 18 108 140 -20 22 98 96 23 103 15 SXT

19 6GU00138 COULEE CREST LOCKLEY SIMON ET A22 A         62 19 128 67 -33 26 97 98 22 WWS

20 AGRTORPEDO LANG HAVEN LONDON TORPEDO A         46 17 39 115 9 20 98 100 22 99 16 AGR

21 CBEXCALIBUR BEECHGROVES EXCALIBUR A22 I         41 38 -1 96 38 37 30 105 106 47 98 27 SXT

22 0200GU00124 COULEE CREST TSUNAMI-ETV A22 A         39 17 79 55 -28 21 98 97 22 103 16 SEM

23 SPARTACUS WARWICK MANOR FIREMAN SPARTACUS A22 A         37 14 114 19 -22 23 5 2 12 AGR

24 6GU00128 DAIRYMAN THEO PELOTON A22 A         36 14 66 89 1 16 94 93 19 103 12 WWS

1 93SBJ03 HERCULES A         249 38 166 675 231 45 23 8 98 54 GGI

2 GGIVIP VIP A         238 27 185 595 200 42 11 5 101 18 GGI

3 GGIVERMUNT VERMUNT I         189 32 174 443 150 41 427 105* 32 GGI

4 GGIVIORI VIORI I         187 33 169 481 150 45 102 104* 33 GGI

5 GGIVITO VITO I         186 26 155 422 161 38 327 103* 16 GGI

6 GETLUCKY BMG LUST GET LUCKY ET *TM A12 I         182 41 150 513 133 58 486 101* 46 AGR

7 GGHEGALL HEGALL A         167 66 87 433 194 95 146 28 97 77 GGI

8 PACTOLE PACTOLE I         166 28 98 432 185 50 120 99* 14 AGR

9 GGPAYLENG PAYLENG A         161 40 122 440 141 47 37 7 101 56 GGI

10 GGIVASSRI VASSRI A22 A         159 26 116 327 121 43 4 3 99 16 GGI

11 GGIAXOY AXOY A         144 30 115 361 115 44 8 5 101 24 GGI

12 7BS00908 TROUT RUN CAR JUKEBOX ET PP POS I         139 24 110 360 119 44 82 WWS

13 OPTIMAL OPTIMAL I         134 29 108 360 127 52 332 102* 15 AGR

14 AGRJORDY TROUT HILLTOP JORDY ETV P A22,POC I         131 23 99 323 123 43 66 AGR

15 GGIHUSCH HUSCH I         129 27 121 276 121 37 72 104* 22 GGI

16 ASSAY ASSAY A         128 56 67 371 116 88 47 12 96 53 GGI

17 SUPERLUTHER LUTHER A         128 35 112 276 100 51 19 7 102 31 AGR

18 9BS00924 COZY NOOK DOBOY TANK A22 I         126 21 101 306 105 42 41 WWS

19 GGPAYSSLI PAYSSLI A         126 64 94 320 72 94 97 30 99 73 GGI

20 GGISEVILLA SEVILLA A12 A         122 27 131 247 71 44 6 1 104 13 GGI

21 GGJULENG JULENG A         117 68 72 313 144 96 145 24 100 82 GGI

22 54BS586 DOUBLE W KADE P A22,POC I         108 26 66 279 120 50 368 AGR

23 7BS00897 R HART ATLANTAS BEACON A12 I         103 37 41 315 93 53 82 96* 44 WWS

24 SUPSUPERSTAR SUPERBROWN KIBA SUPERSTAR A12 A         100 59 15 276 121 92 81 19 94 56 GAH

daughter  
fertility
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‘* Denotes an ABV that incorporates Australian data, all other traits for this bull are ABV(i)s using data from foreign daughters
# Denotes an ABV(i) using data from foreign daughters

For the full Good Bulls Guide list, go to www.datagene.com.au
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1 NZGSUPASONIC IWA SUPER SONIC A         265 75 242 588 204 95 105 10 102# 99# 61 104 53 LIC

2 0200AY01113 MARBRAE CATALYST A12 A         210 38 169 497 179 57 97 94 24 102 21 SEM

3 0200AY01114 VISSERDALE SELIOS-ET A11 A         189 37 156 485 136 56 103 99 25 101 22 SEM

4 0200AY01027 DES COTEAUX RUBICOM A12 A         173 75 157 562 115 92 44 8 108# 101# 70 100 62 SEM

5 0200AY01119 LAROC MINI-WHEATS A22 A         165 38 138 444 138 57 101 100 24 101 21 SEM

6 0200AY01116 TILECROFT SAIGON-ET A22 A         149 42 140 334 88 60 102 97 27 102 26 SEM

7 0200AY01094 PLEIN SOLEIL HIGHGEAR A22 I         128 51 112 378 104 73 61 111 101 38 101* 23 SEM

8 0200AY01087 MARGOT PLAYER-ET A12 A         110 68 100 307 76 88 44 17 102# 97# 56 101 43 SEM

9 NZGMATELVIS TE MATAI ELVIS A12 A         99 67 129 301 110 80 14 6 92# 88# 58 107 56 LIC
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survival

1 NZGSUPASONIC IWA SUPER SONIC A         242 66 204 95 105 10 101 52 102# 99# 61 104 53 LIC

2 0200AY01113 MARBRAE CATALYST A12 A         169 30 179 57 102 19 97 94 24 102 21 SEM

3 0200AY01027 DES COTEAUX RUBICOM A12 A         157 66 115 92 44 8 108 64 108# 101# 70 100 62 SEM

4 0200AY01114 VISSERDALE SELIOS-ET A11 A         156 30 136 56 104 21 103 99 25 101 22 SEM

5 0200AY01116 TILECROFT SAIGON-ET A22 A         140 34 88 60 103 25 102 97 27 102 26 SEM

6 0200AY01119 LAROC MINI-WHEATS A22 A         138 30 138 57 103 20 101 100 24 101 21 SEM

7 NZGMATELVIS TE MATAI ELVIS A12 A         129 61 110 80 14 6 99 50 92# 88# 58 107 56 LIC

8 0200AY01094 PLEIN SOLEIL HIGHGEAR A22 I         112 42 104 73 61 100* 30 111 101 38 101* 23 SEM

9 0200AY01087 MARGOT PLAYER-ET A12 A         100 58 76 88 44 17 101 47 102# 97# 56 101 43 SEM
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survival

1 NZGSUPASONIC IWA SUPER SONIC A         588 71 204 95 105 10 101 52 102# 99# 61 104 53 LIC

2 0200AY01027 DES COTEAUX RUBICOM A12 A         562 71 115 92 44 8 108 64 108# 101# 70 100 62 SEM

3 0200AY01113 MARBRAE CATALYST A12 A         497 36 179 57 102 19 97 94 24 102 21 SEM

4 0200AY01114 VISSERDALE SELIOS-ET A11 A         485 36 136 56 104 21 103 99 25 101 22 SEM

5 0200AY01119 LAROC MINI-WHEATS A22 A         444 36 138 57 103 20 101 100 24 101 21 SEM

6 0200AY01094 PLEIN SOLEIL HIGHGEAR A22 I         378 49 104 73 61 100* 30 111 101 38 101* 23 SEM

7 0200AY01116 TILECROFT SAIGON-ET A22 A         334 39 88 60 103 25 102 97 27 102 26 SEM

8 0200AY01087 MARGOT PLAYER-ET A12 A         307 64 76 88 44 17 101 47 102# 97# 56 101 43 SEM

9 NZGMATELVIS TE MATAI ELVIS A12 A         301 63 110 80 14 6 99 50 92# 88# 58 107 56 LIC
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Illawarra 
Health Weighted Index (HWI) Indices production Traits
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Illawarra 
Sustainability Index (SI) Indices production Traits
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survival

  

Ilaw
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1 CNLYONS CLUAIN LYONS A12 A         318 47 227 843 257 66 106 101 35 99 32 GAH

2 0200IS08174 CREIGHTON PARK ELMO 2108TH A         256 85 236 487 87 97 150 25 99 95 74 101 93 SEM

3 QUEMPEROR LLANDOVERY QUEENS EMPEROR A         243 48 192 444 138 72 104 107 19 100 38 AGR

4 0200IS08189 BLACKWOOD PARK BEEMER A         232 76 106 637 249 92 65 10 108 103 72 93 71 SEM

5 ABSVIPOR LLANDOVERY VIPOR A         205 81 58 530 238 95 86 17 96 95 76 94 86 ABS

6 STORMYJON GORBRO STORMY JON A         198 58 155 447 67 83 102 104 32 96 46 AGR

7 STARTRUMP GLENBROOK STAR TRUMP A         166 88 158 343 86 97 248 63 101 99 84 102 96 AGR

8 0200IS08185 GLENCLIFFE JP JEDI A12 A         140 88 13 337 81 97 210 33 109 110 89 86 94 SEM

9 PRIDESBUTTER BLACKWOOD PARK BUTTERNUT A         129 84 117 234 91 96 194 50 97 93 70 102 94 AGR

10 LANDMINE PANORAMA LANDMINE A         111 87 22 313 104 95 138 41 94 97 86 92 93 AGR

11 0200IS08190 YOUNGSTAR GUS A         96 49 125 63 -35 63 5 3 96 101 37 101 44 SEM

12 KGHAZZA KANGAWARRA HAZZA 11634TH A11 A         92 43 79 144 10 58 104 106 24 98 39 GAH

1 0200IS08174 CREIGHTON PARK ELMO 2108TH A         236 78 87 97 150 25 104 87 99 95 74 101 93 SEM

2 CNLYONS CLUAIN LYONS A12 A         227 40 257 66 104 28 106 101 35 99 32 GAH

3 QUEMPEROR LLANDOVERY QUEENS EMPEROR A         192 39 138 72 104 33 104 107 19 100 38 AGR

4 STARTRUMP GLENBROOK STAR TRUMP A         158 82 86 97 248 63 104 92 101 99 84 102 96 AGR

5 STORMYJON GORBRO STORMY JON A         155 49 67 83 104 40 102 104 32 96 46 AGR

6 0200IS08190 YOUNGSTAR GUS A         125 42 -35 63 5 3 104 40 96 101 37 101 44 SEM

7 PRIDESBUTTER BLACKWOOD PARK BUTTERNUT A         117 78 91 96 194 50 100 88 97 93 70 102 94 AGR

8 0200IS08164 BLACKWOOD PARK DAN (TWIN) A         107 76 -114 94 120 21 100 86 104 104 70 107 92 SEM

9 0200IS08189 BLACKWOOD PARK BEEMER A         106 69 249 92 65 10 100 59 108 103 72 93 71 SEM

10 0200IS08188 ST ANDREWS ALLIANCE A11 A         105 77 -42 96 156 28 103 84 110 111 72 102 92 SEM

11 0200IS08191 RIVERSLEIGH JIATH A         98 28 -1 54 104 20 103 103 14 101 23 SEM

12 STRIKING SPRINGVALE THELMAS STRIKE A22,POC A         79 42 14 71 103 29 106 101 35 99 38 AGR

1 CNLYONS CLUAIN LYONS A12 A         843 45 257 66 104 28 106 101 35 99 32 GAH

2 0200IS08189 BLACKWOOD PARK BEEMER A         637 72 249 92 65 10 100 59 108 103 72 93 71 SEM

3 ABSVIPOR LLANDOVERY VIPOR A         530 77 238 95 86 17 103 80 96 95 76 94 86 ABS

4 0200IS08174 CREIGHTON PARK ELMO 2108TH A         487 80 87 97 150 25 104 87 99 95 74 101 93 SEM

5 STORMYJON GORBRO STORMY JON A         447 55 67 83 104 40 102 104 32 96 46 AGR

6 QUEMPEROR LLANDOVERY QUEENS EMPEROR A         444 45 138 72 104 33 104 107 19 100 38 AGR

7 STARTRUMP GLENBROOK STAR TRUMP A         343 82 86 97 248 63 104 92 101 99 84 102 96 AGR

8 0200IS08185 GLENCLIFFE JP JEDI A12 A         337 83 81 97 210 33 102 90 109 110 89 86 94 SEM

9 LANDMINE PANORAMA LANDMINE A         313 81 104 95 138 41 98 90 94 97 86 92 93 AGR

10 PRIDESBUTTER BLACKWOOD PARK BUTTERNUT A         234 79 91 96 194 50 100 88 97 93 70 102 94 AGR

11 MILLMAN CLAREFIELD MILLMAN A         229 77 16 94 91 28 103 83 95 97 78 97 89 AGR

12 JAZZY GORBRO JOANS JAZZ A22 A         229 72 13 95 129 35 102 65 100 103 55 97 86 GAH
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‘* Denotes an ABV that incorporates Australian data, all other traits for this bull are ABV(i)s using data from foreign daughters
# Denotes an ABV(i) using data from foreign daughters

For the full Good Bulls Guide list, go to www.datagene.com.au
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1 VIKRHOSEA VR SOLVARP HJUVE HOSEA A22 I         365 68 244 741 258 88 1,790 106 103 61 98 52 VIK

2 252NR12344 NR HAALAND P A22,POC A         348 38 267 829 292 60 100 98 20 102 17 ABS

3 252NR12106 LYNUM A12 I         333 63 273 763 250 77 1,145 99 100 58 104 52 ABS

4 VIKRVINCIP VR VIKING VESTY VINCI P A22,POC A         329 44 219 626 261 68 102 102 25 98 21 VIK

5 ARBCHARLIE OAKLANDS PASTORAL CHARLIE A22 A         316 52 212 698 251 73 101 97 32 98 42 GAH

6 252NR12073 ALME A12 I         314 64 294 585 171 77 1,820 103 104 62 106 54 ABS

7 252NR11921 KROVOLL A12 I         310 72 228 725 282 91 2,016 99 96 62 103 62 ABS

8 252NR12116 SAUSVATN PP A22,POS A         303 61 283 687 196 74 33 5 97# 98# 56 105# 49 ABS

9 252NR12362 NR NODLAND P A22,POC A         290 38 226 639 221 62 100 101 17 101 18 ABS

10 VIKRVESTY VR VIMO VESTY A22 I         282 52 182 480 201 91 831 105 106 60 97 48 VIK

11 ARBMOPOKE LONGROAD MOPOKE A22 A         282 56 243 711 174 75 101 102 40 102 46 GAH

12 252NR12135 LANGSETH A22 I         281 54 243 595 210 75 303 100* 99* 26 105 41 ABS

13 VIKRALFIE VR ABIN ALFIE A22 A         276 39 196 544 219 65 100 101 15 100 18 VIK

14 ARBBOOBOO JOHVILLE PARK BOOBOO A22 A         274 35 163 696 243 77 100 99 41 96 34 GAH

15 252NR12323 NR INNISTU A22 A         272 41 201 666 241 66 99 98 15 101 19 ABS

16 ARBSKEETA JOHVILLE PARK SKEETA A22 A         270 65 182 628 238 89 105 105 50 100 47 GAH

17 252NR12297 NR MURI-P A22,POC A         268 46 197 785 256 74 99 97 21 100 20 ABS

18 ARBNORMAN OAKLANDS PASTORAL NORMAN A22 A         268 55 197 657 215 81 102 100 35 101 30 GAH

19 VIKRVIMO VR STAKKEHAVE VILJAR VIMO A22 A         258 84 170 339 131 99 187 23 110 106 70 97 90 VIK

20 VIKRBERTIL VR VASEN BOREAL BERTIL A12 A         257 43 181 662 217 69 100 100 21 99 17 VIK

21 252NR12136 HAUEN PP A22,POS I         255 61 254 458 128 77 515 98 93 54 106 44 ABS

22 VIKRWINDSOR VR OLLIKKALAN WANTED WINDSOR A22 A         237 43 156 454 197 66 102 102 25 99 22 VIK

23 252NR12099 HILLAGURRA A12 I         235 61 190 651 248 72 859 97 96 57 104 51 ABS

24 252NR12063 BALLANGEN A22 I         233 59 208 431 172 68 933 102 96 58 106 52 ABS

25 252NR12268 NR STORLIEN P A22,POC A         226 44 163 656 215 70 99 97 23 100 19 ABS

26 252NR12328 NR VESTRE P A22,POC A         225 44 186 566 183 67 98 97 26 103 23 ABS

27 252NR11826 MELAND P A22,POC A         221 72 125 591 239 91 31 7 98# 91# 62 99# 56 ABS

28 ARBLINDT BEAULANDS LINDT A22 A         221 85 149 551 183 98 189 45 101 106 67 99 93 GAH

29 VIKRVEHMAA VR WEHMAIS VIMO VEHMAA A22 A         221 33 128 344 175 88 105 103 41 97 40 VIK

30 VIKRUPPURA VR PUDAKSEN USVA UPPURA A22 I         219 41 154 474 172 85 443 100* 99* 22 100 39 VIK

31 ARBCAESAR WAIKATO FARM CAESAR A22 A         219 79 173 530 149 94 99 17 99 94 57 100 87 GAH

32 ARBNINJAGO BEAULANDS NINJAGO A22 A         216 77 177 407 162 94 44 14 101 97 60 104 76 GAH

33 252NR12248 NR LYNDI-P A22,POC A         213 45 144 558 204 71 99 98 23 99 22 ABS

34 252NR12258 NR OKSVOLL A22 A         213 42 154 518 190 65 98 96 23 101 21 ABS

35 252NR12188 SKJEFSTAD PP A22,POS A         211 47 150 579 209 75 98 96 22 101 21 ABS

36 ARBNATHAN ORANA NATHAN A22 A         211 73 197 283 72 94 40 11 106 104 67 104 53 GAH

37 ARBPONGA BEAULANDS PONGA A22 A         210 77 159 532 178 95 61 14 100 100 61 101 79 GAH

38 252NR12265 NR SMENES-P A22,POC A         210 45 174 489 152 70 100 98 25 101 22 ABS

39 ARFELIPE WAIKATO FARM FELIPE A22 A         210 65 167 379 100 89 107 104 49 101 50 GAH

40 GGIVOLT VOLT P I         206 63 117 550 154 82 145 105 106 56 94 47 GGI

41 GEORGE2 PACO FOSKE GEORGE2 A12 A         206 72 143 518 121 92 40 6 103 94 67 98 58 GAH

42 VIKRENJAC VR EVENT ENJAC A22 A         202 39 153 444 124 65 102 102 17 99 15 VIK

43 252NR12034 FALKMO A22 I         202 64 254 426 53 78 1,542 93 96 60 108 53 ABS
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1 VIKRVIMO VR STAKKEHAVE VILJAR VIMO A22 A         258 84 170 339 131 99 187 23 110 106 70 97 90 VIK

2 ARBLINDT BEAULANDS LINDT A22 A         221 85 149 551 183 98 189 45 101 106 67 99 93 GAH

3 ARBCAESAR WAIKATO FARM CAESAR A22 A         219 79 173 530 149 94 99 17 99 94 57 100 87 GAH

4 ARBPONGA BEAULANDS PONGA A22 A         210 77 159 532 178 95 61 14 100 100 61 101 79 GAH

 

1 252NR12073 ALME A12 I         294 58 171 77 1,820 101* 46 103 104 62 106 54 ABS

2 252NR12116 SAUSVATN PP A22,POS A         283 54 196 74 33 5 100 45 97# 98# 56 105# 49 ABS

3 252NR12106 LYNUM A12 I         273 56 250 77 1,145 102* 44 99 100 58 104 52 ABS

4 252NR12344 NR HAALAND P A22,POC A         267 30 292 60 100 14 100 98 20 102 17 ABS

5 252NR12136 HAUEN PP A22,POS I         254 54 128 77 515 97* 41 98 93 54 106 44 ABS

6 252NR12034 FALKMO A22 I         254 58 53 78 1,542 104* 46 93 96 60 108 53 ABS

7 VIKRHOSEA VR SOLVARP HJUVE HOSEA A22 I         244 60 258 88 1,790 107* 50 106 103 61 98 52 VIK

8 252NR12135 LANGSETH A22 I         243 45 210 75 303 100* 21 100* 99* 26 105 41 ABS

9 ARBMOPOKE LONGROAD MOPOKE A22 A         243 48 174 75 106 42 101 102 40 102 46 GAH

10 252NR11921 KROVOLL A12 I         228 64 282 91 2,016 101* 54 99 96 62 103 62 ABS

11 252NR12362 NR NODLAND P A22,POC A         226 29 221 62 101 15 100 101 17 101 18 ABS

12 VIKRVINCIP VR VIKING VESTY VINCI P A22,POC A         219 34 261 68 104 18 102 102 25 98 21 VIK

13 ARBCHARLIE OAKLANDS PASTORAL CHARLIE A22 A         212 43 251 73 104 32 101 97 32 98 42 GAH

14 252NR12063 BALLANGEN A22 I         208 54 172 68 933 99* 44 102 96 58 106 52 ABS

15 252NR12323 NR INNISTU A22 A         201 31 241 66 100 13 99 98 15 101 19 ABS

16 252NR12297 NR MURI-P A22,POC A         197 35 256 74 100 16 99 97 21 100 20 ABS

17 ARBNORMAN OAKLANDS PASTORAL NORMAN A22 A         197 45 215 81 104 27 102 100 35 101 30 GAH

18 ARBNATHAN ORANA NATHAN A22 A         197 64 72 94 40 11 103 52 106 104 67 104 53 GAH

19 VIKRALFIE VR ABIN ALFIE A22 A         196 30 219 65 103 13 100 101 15 100 18 VIK

20 252NR12099 HILLAGURRA A12 I         190 54 248 72 859 100* 42 97 96 57 104 51 ABS

21 252NR12328 NR VESTRE P A22,POC A         186 35 183 67 99 19 98 97 26 103 23 ABS

22 ARBSKEETA JOHVILLE PARK SKEETA A22 A         182 55 238 89 105 43 105 105 50 100 47 GAH

23 VIKRVESTY VR VIMO VESTY A22 I         182 49 201 91 831 105* 46 105 106 60 97 48 VIK

24 VIKRBERTIL VR VASEN BOREAL BERTIL A12 A         181 33 217 69 102 15 100 100 21 99 17 VIK

25 ARBNINJAGO BEAULANDS NINJAGO A22 A         177 68 162 94 44 14 102 65 101 97 60 104 76 GAH

26 252NR12265 NR SMENES-P A22,POC A         174 36 152 70 100 19 100 98 25 101 22 ABS

27 ARBCAESAR WAIKATO FARM CAESAR A22 A         173 71 149 94 99 17 103 65 99 94 57 100 87 GAH

28 VIKRVIMO VR STAKKEHAVE VILJAR VIMO A22 A         170 76 131 99 187 23 106 65 110 106 70 97 90 VIK

29 ARFELIPE WAIKATO FARM FELIPE A22 A         167 55 100 89 105 44 107 104 49 101 50 GAH

30 ARBBOOBOO JOHVILLE PARK BOOBOO A22 A         163 33 243 77 104 34 100 99 41 96 34 GAH

31 252NR12268 NR STORLIEN P A22,POC A         163 34 215 70 99 17 99 97 23 100 19 ABS

32 ARBPONGA BEAULANDS PONGA A22 A         159 68 178 95 61 14 102 54 100 100 61 101 79 GAH

33 VIKRWINDSOR VR OLLIKKALAN WANTED WINDSOR A22 A         156 34 197 66 103 19 102 102 25 99 22 VIK

34 252NR12258 NR OKSVOLL A22 A         154 33 190 65 100 18 98 96 23 101 21 ABS

35 VIKRUPPURA VR PUDAKSEN USVA UPPURA A22 I         154 35 172 85 443 102* 19 100* 99* 22 100 39 VIK

36 VIKRENJAC VR EVENT ENJAC A22 A         153 29 124 65 103 13 102 102 17 99 15 VIK

37 252NR12188 SKJEFSTAD PP A22,POS A         150 36 209 75 99 18 98 96 22 101 21 ABS

38 ARBLINDT BEAULANDS LINDT A22 A         149 77 183 98 189 45 106 84 101 106 67 99 93 GAH

39 252NR12248 NR LYNDI-P A22,POC A         144 35 204 71 99 18 99 98 23 99 22 ABS

40 GEORGE2 PACO FOSKE GEORGE2 A12 A         143 64 121 92 40 6 106 56 103 94 67 98 58 GAH

41 VIKRVEHMAA VR WEHMAIS VIMO VEHMAA A22 A         128 32 175 88 103 33 105 103 41 97 40 VIK

42 252NR11826 MELAND P A22,POC A         125 63 239 91 31 7 100 55 98# 91# 62 99# 56 ABS

43 GGIVOLT VOLT P I         117 54 154 82 145 104* 49 105 106 56 94 47 GGI
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‘* Denotes an ABV that incorporates Australian data, all other traits for this bull are ABV(i)s using data from foreign daughters
# Denotes an ABV(i) using data from foreign daughters

For the full Good Bulls Guide list, go to www.datagene.com.au
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1 VIKRVIMO VR STAKKEHAVE VILJAR VIMO A22 A         110 106 103 101 91 70 106 65 258 170 339 VIK

2 ARFELIPE WAIKATO FARM FELIPE A22 A         107 104 105 99 104 49 105 44 210 167 379 GAH

3 ARBNATHAN ORANA NATHAN A22 A         106 104 105 103 93 67 103 52 211 197 283 GAH

4 VIKRHOSEA VR SOLVARP HJUVE HOSEA A22 I         106 103 99 99 101 61 107* 50 365 244 741 VIK

5 VIKRVESTY VR VIMO VESTY A22 I         105 106 100 102 95 60 105* 46 282 182 480 VIK

6 GGIVOLT VOLT P I         105 106 98 100 101 56 104* 49 206 117 550 GGI

             

1 252NR12344 NR HAALAND P A22,POC A         829 36 292 60 100 14 100 98 20 102 17 ABS

2 252NR12297 NR MURI-P A22,POC A         785 43 256 74                           100 16 99 97 21 100 20 ABS

3 252NR12106 LYNUM A12 I         763 60 250 77 1,145 102* 44 99 100 58 104 52 ABS

4 VIKRHOSEA VR SOLVARP HJUVE HOSEA A22 I         741 65 258 88 1,790 107* 50 106 103 61 98 52 VIK

5 252NR11921 KROVOLL A12 I         725 68 282 91 2,016 101* 54 99 96 62 103 62 ABS

6 ARBMOPOKE LONGROAD MOPOKE A22 A         711 53 174 75 106 42 101 102 40 102 46 GAH

7 ARBCHARLIE OAKLANDS PASTORAL CHARLIE A22 A         698 49 251 73 104 32 101 97 32 98 42 GAH

8 ARBBOOBOO JOHVILLE PARK BOOBOO A22 A         696 33 243 77 104 34 100 99 41 96 34 GAH

9 252NR12116 SAUSVATN PP A22,POS A         687 57 196 74 33 5 100 45 97# 98# 56 105# 49 ABS

10 252NR12323 NR INNISTU A22 A         666 38 241 66 100 13 99 98 15 101 19 ABS

11 VIKRBERTIL VR VASEN BOREAL BERTIL A12 A         662 40 217 69 102 15 100 100 21 99 17 VIK

12 ARBNORMAN OAKLANDS PASTORAL NORMAN A22 A         657 52 215 81 104 27 102 100 35 101 30 GAH

13 252NR12268 NR STORLIEN P A22,POC A         656 42 215 70 99 17 99 97 23 100 19 ABS

14 252NR12099 HILLAGURRA A12 I         651 57 248 72 859 100* 42 97 96 57 104 51 ABS

15 252NR12362 NR NODLAND P A22,POC A         639 36 221 62 101 15 100 101 17 101 18 ABS

16 ARBSKEETA JOHVILLE PARK SKEETA A22 A         628 61 238 89 105 43 105 105 50 100 47 GAH

17 VIKRVINCIP VR VIKING VESTY VINCI P A22,POC A         626 41 261 68 104 18 102 102 25 98 21 VIK

18 252NR12135 LANGSETH A22 I         595 49 210 75 303 100* 21 100* 99* 26 105 41 ABS

19 252NR11826 MELAND P A22,POC A         591 69 239 91 31 7 100 55 98# 91# 62 99# 56 ABS

20 252NR12073 ALME A12 I         585 61 171 77 1,820 101* 46 103 104 62 106 54 ABS

21 252NR12188 SKJEFSTAD PP A22,POS A         579 44 209 75 99 18 98 96 22 101 21 ABS

22 252NR12328 NR VESTRE P A22,POC A         566 41 183 67 99 19 98 97 26 103 23 ABS

23 252NR12248 NR LYNDI-P A22,POC A         558 43 204 71 99 18 99 98 23 99 22 ABS

24 ARBLINDT BEAULANDS LINDT A22 A         551 79 183 98 189 45 106 84 101 106 67 99 93 GAH

25 GGIVOLT VOLT P I         550 60 154 82 145 104* 49 105 106 56 94 47 GGI

26 VIKRALFIE VR ABIN ALFIE A22 A         544 37 219 65 103 13 100 101 15 100 18 VIK

27 ARBPONGA BEAULANDS PONGA A22 A         532 71 178 95 61 14 102 54 100 100 61 101 79 GAH

28 ARBCAESAR WAIKATO FARM CAESAR A22 A         530 73 149 94 99 17 103 65 99 94 57 100 87 GAH

29 252NR12258 NR OKSVOLL A22 A         518 40 190 65 100 18 98 96 23 101 21 ABS

30 GEORGE2 PACO FOSKE GEORGE2 A12 A         518 69 121 92 40 6 106 56 103 94 67 98 58 GAH

31 252NR12265 NR SMENES-P A22,POC A         489 43 152 70 100 19 100 98 25 101 22 ABS

32 VIKRVESTY VR VIMO VESTY A22 I         480 49 201 91 831 105* 46 105 106 60 97 48 VIK

33 VIKRUPPURA VR PUDAKSEN USVA UPPURA A22 I         474 36 172 85 443 102* 19 100* 99* 22 100 39 VIK

34 252NR12136 HAUEN PP A22,POS I         458 58 128 77 515 97* 41 98 93 54 106 44 ABS

35 VIKRWINDSOR VR OLLIKKALAN WANTED WINDSOR A22 A         454 41 197 66 103 19 102 102 25 99 22 VIK

36 VIKRENJAC VR EVENT ENJAC A22 A         444 37 124 65 103 13 102 102 17 99 15 VIK

37 252NR12063 BALLANGEN A22 I         431 56 172 68 933 99* 44 102 96 58 106 52 ABS

38 252NR12034 FALKMO A22 I         426 61 53 78 1,542 104* 46 93 96 60 108 53 ABS

39 ARBNINJAGO BEAULANDS NINJAGO A22 A         407 72 162 94 44 14 102 65 101 97 60 104 76 GAH
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